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1 06:10PM SOUTH EAST QLD CONSTRUCTION SAFETY QTIS 
Three-Years-Old Maiden Handica  1000M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $20150 2nd: $6100 3rd: $3100

Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(1) 58.5 James Orman 01.        Family Star 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Family Freeze (Freeze) Lindsay Gough (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

J Collins, B P Collins, A C Krause & R A Krause
Aqua, White Stripe, Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 1-0-0-0 
Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-10 SCST 1000 Good4 1/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 James Orman (1) 58.5  $21,000 $650 $6 $6.50 $7
Indian Dreamer 58.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 0-58.08 33.90 In Running:  /6/4

(3) 58.5 Luke Tarrant 02.   He's Irish (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Excelebration (IRE) - Listeners (Domesday) Carolyn Hickey (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Ms C A Hickey, Mrs I A Laing, Miss G P Hickey, M J Laing & J T Hickey
Red And White Stripes, Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 1-0-0-0 
Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-10 SCST 1000 Good4 1/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Luke Tarrant (3) 58.5  $21,000 $400 $10 $17 $19
Indian Dreamer 58.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-58.08 33.90 In Running:  /1/2

(6) 58.5 Robbie Fradd 03.   Indian Dreamer 
(3) (BAY G) Sepoy - Dreamworker (Encosta de Lago) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (0-0-0-0 )

Lucky Clover Thoroughbreds, Queenslander, GNPC Racing, Felgate Holdings. Miss J 
Edmonds, P M Cohen, L D Zanardo, M Faglioni, P J Lederhose, C I Lederhose, R J 
Casey, Mrs P A Shirley, Mrs J Hargreaves, Mrs T K Hargreaves, T J Edwards, M A 
Smith, G Freeman, E J Nicholls & J J Edwards
White, Green And Purple Lucky Clover Thoroughbreds Logo, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 1-1-0-0 
Distance: 1-1-0-0

1-10 SCST 1000 Good4 1/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Robbie Fradd (6) 58.5  $21,000 $11,650 $3.30 $3.60 $2.90F
French Ocean 58 2, Scruff'n'stuff, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.08 33.90 In Running:  /10/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and then failed to muster early speed and lost ground.  Raced wide.

(8) 58.5 Nathan Thomas 04.        Rilasato 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Warhead - Azzimato (Al Samer) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs J M Malcolm, G I Malcolm & Miss K L Malcolm
Orange And Purple Quarters, Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 1-0-0-0 
Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-10 SCST 1000 Good4 1/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Nathan 
Thomas

(8) 58.5  $21,000 $400 $4.20 $4.80 $5.50

Indian Dreamer 58.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 0-58.08 33.90 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Raced greenly from the 600m after being crossed by another runner, and then continued to race greenly until entering the home straight, at 
which point the gelding began to weaken.  A post race veterinary examination revealed  the horse to be lame  in the  off hind leg.  Trainer S. Mackinnon was 
advised that a veterinary clearance must be supplied prior to its next race start.

(9) 58 Taylor Marshall 05.        French Ocean (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Equiano (FR) - Red Ocean (Red Dazzler) Paul Butterworth (Eagle Farm) (4-0-0-2 $6,150)

P K Butterworth, Mrs S F Wishart, A R Wishart, T W West, M C Finch, D J Johnston, 
Mrs R D Jordan, Mrs F J Olsen, A D Raper & Gilly's Boys Syndicate (mgr Q Gilchrist)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Orange, White Quarters And Sleeves, Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom

Career:4-0-0-2 $6,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

5-11 KCOY 800 Soft5 15/06/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sheriden 
Tomlinson

(2) 57 (54) $14,500 $400 $7 $7.50 $7.50

Better Than Gold 55 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-46.99 33.95 In Running:  //8
3-12 IPSW 800 Soft5 28/06/2019 MDN (Race 1)  54 Larry Cassidy (9) 59  $21,000 $1,900 $8.50 $9.50 $11
Zaiteki 57.5 1, Perfect Saga, 55, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-46.18 32.54 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced four wide without cover.
3-10 DALB 1100 Good3 11/07/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Adin Thompson (10) 57  $17,000 $1,650 ($1,200),  $3 $3.60 

$3.80
Deadly One 57 1, Iced, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-04.98 36.91 In Running:  /5/1
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S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
4-12 SCST 1200 Good4 21/07/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Larry Cassidy (5) 57  $21,000 $1,000 $9 $9
Astro Boy Toy 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-12.19 35.09 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Improved on to heels after passing the 800m as a result of the pace slackening, had to be severely checked and then shifted 
out, making heavy contact with another runner.
2-10 SCST 1000 Good4 1/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Taylor 

Marshall
(9) 58  $21,000 $3,800 ($2,300),  $4.40 

$4.80 $4.80
Indian Dreamer 58.5 1, Scruff'n'stuff 58 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.08 33.90 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.

(5) 58 Michael Murphy (a0)06.   Scruff'n'stuff 
(3) (BROWN G) Delago Deluxe - Vasquez (Shaft) Terry Hong (Gympie) (1-0-0-0 $400)

K A Daniel & T J Hong
Red, Blue Stars, White Armbands, Red Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

10-13 SCST 1200 Good4 20/10/2019 3YC&G MDN (Race 6)  54 Nathan Thomas (13) 58.5  $21,000 $400 $41 $71 $71
God Of Mischief 57.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-12.96 36.23 In Running:  /13/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Improved on to heels near the 600m and had to be steadied.
3-10 SCST 1000 Good4 1/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Michael 

Murphy
(5) 58  $21,000 $1,900 $19 $21 $17

Indian Dreamer 58.5 1, French Ocean, 58, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.08 33.90 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:The start of the race was delayed when  apprentice M. Murphy was dislodged during the preliminary.  The horse cantered a short distance 
before being recaptured  in the enclosure.  Then underwent a veterinary examination behind the barriers and was cleared to take its place in the field. 
Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground. Shifted out abruptly after passing the 450m to secure clear running and as a result became unbalanced. Rider M. 
Murphy reported the horse raced greenly throughout.

(7) 57.5 Anthony Allen 07.        Craiglea Daniel (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY C) Warhead - Donna Cecilia (More Than Ready (USA)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $300)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, M Waddingham, P J Waddingham, J A Waddingham, G 
A Waddingham, L J Stevenson & K Dyer
Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-8 ROCK 1050 Good4 19/10/2019 3Y MDN (Race 5)  54 Thomas Doyle (4) 59 (56) $15,000 $300 $21 $26 $41
Black Saga 56.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-01.18 34.07 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin and shortly after jumping away was obliged to steady to avoid the heels of CRAIGLEA RAFFERTY, which shifted in abruptly. 
Momentarily inconvenienced in the vicinity of the 250m by THREE STRIPES, which shifted out whilst racing greenly.
10-10 SCST 1000 Good4 1/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Anthony Allen (7) 57.5  $21,000 $400 $31 $41 $31
Indian Dreamer 58.5 1, 11.60 LEN, 0-58.08 33.90 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room near the 400m and had to be checked between INDIAN DREAMER  and ANGELIC ARCHER, which was taken out by 
RILASATO whilst racing greenly. Raced 3 wide with cover.

(8) 56.5  08.   Flatter * 
(3) (BAY F) Hinchinbrook - Brave Choice (Dr Fong (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

J M Collins, A D Mitchell, H J Mitchell, F W Mitchell & Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D 
Mitchell)
Black, Yellow Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 2 0.1L BDST (Trial 6) Tuesday, October 15, 2019 (No Res) 1050m J Lloyd Good4 1-06.33 1st-Stage Play
Trial - 2 2L GCST (Trial 7) Monday, September 30, 2019 (No Res) 1000m J B Murphy Good4 1-00.96 1st-Stryking Emerald

(4) 55 Sean Cormack 09.        Angelic Archer (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Golden Archer - Riseupsinging (Singingintherain (USA)) Trevor Thomas (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $300)

F S Simpson, T B Thomas, Mrs K J Thomas, Mrs J L Preston, R J Preston & W Durkowyak
Tangerine, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

12-13 DOOM 1110 Good4 5/06/2019 2YF MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Stephanie Lacy (10) 57 (54) $25,000  $41 $61 $81
Our Swan Lake 57 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-05.27 34.16 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and then was tightened for room shortly after the start. Raced four wide throughout.
6-6 ROCK 1300 Good4 15/06/2019 2Y MDN (Race 1)  55 Chris McIver (6) 55.5  $14,500 $300 $6 $6.50 $7.50
Redstone 58 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-18.11 35.45 In Running:  /5/6
7-10 SCST 1000 Good4 1/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Sean Cormack (4) 55  $21,000 $400 $26 $31
Indian Dreamer 58.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-58.08 33.90 In Running:  /4/7

(2) 54.5 Ryan Wiggins 10.   Aroseforzou 
(3) (BROWN F) Zoustar - Dancer's Rose (Dehere (USA)) Courtney Rabjones-Tyrell (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $900)

Reed Racing (Mgr: H C Reed)
Purple, Black Seams

Career:3-0-0-0 $900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
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7-10 SCST 1000 Heavy8 15/05/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Michael Cahill (10) 54  $30,000 $500 $41 $51 $71
Ready To Roam 57.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-01.76 37.23 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Whilst racing greenly approaching the 500m was placed in restricted room and had to be steadied.
11-11 SCST 1300 Soft6 26/05/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Michael Cahill (8) 53.5  $21,000  $13 $14 $16
Beneteau Buoy 57.5 1, 15.80 LEN, 1-19.44 36.13 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced in the middle stages. A post-race veterinary examination revealed that the filly was heat stressed on return to the 
enclosure.
7-9 GCST 1400 Good4 22/06/2019 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Daniel Griffin (9) 55  $21,000 $400 $20 $21 $26
Allo Allo 54 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-24.20 35.59 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide in the early stages before pressing forward to obtain a position outside the leader passing the 700m.
4-10 SCST 1000 Good4 1/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Ryan Wiggins (2) 54.5  $21,000 $1,000 $12 $13 $13
Indian Dreamer 58.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 0-58.08 33.90 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Had difficulty securing clear running in the home straight approaching the 300m.

(10) 54.5 Emma Ljung 11.        Daring Belle 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Falvelon - Dont Call Me Crazy (Jet Spur) Pat Duff (Deagon) (3-0-0-0 $1,450)

Ramsay Family (Mgr: G D Ramsay)
Purple, Gold Braces, Armbands And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $1,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

9-10 GCST 900 Good4 7/09/2019 3Y MDN (Race 2)  55.5 Mr Tony Allan (7) 57  $21,000 $400 $20 $31 $51
Time For Love 55.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 0-52.49 34.17 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed as the start was effected and lost considerable ground. Stewards advised that the filly will now require a barrier certificate 
prior to returning to the races.
5-9 SCST 1000 Good4 27/09/2019 3YF MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Miki Nakao (6) 57 (54) $21,000 $650 $151 $101
Nineoneone 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-58.04 34.36 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Began moderately. Raced three wide without cover.
6-7 IPSW 800 Soft5 18/10/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Hannah English (7) 54  $21,000 $400 $71 $81 $71
Devil's Temptation 57.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 0-45.03 32.66 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-10 SCST 1000 Good4 1/11/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Emma Ljung (10) 54.5  $21,000 $400 $16 $14 $14
Indian Dreamer 58.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 0-58.08 33.90 In Running:  /2/1

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
1/11/2019 SCST 3Y MDN (Race 1) 1,000M

1 - 10 (6) 58.5  Indian Dreamer
2 - 10 (9) 58 0.2LEN French Ocean
3 - 10 (5) 58 0.7LEN Scruff'n'stuff
4 - 10 (2) 54.5 1.5LEN Aroseforzou
5 - 10 (1) 58.5 1.7LEN Family Star
6 - 10 (10) 54.5 1.9LEN Daring Belle
7 - 10 (4) 55 2.9LEN Angelic Archer
8 - 10 (3) 58.5 5.4LEN He's Irish
9 - 10 (8) 58.5 9.1LEN Rilasato
10 - 10 (7) 57.5 11.6LEN Craiglea Daniel
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2 06:40PM NEIL MANSELL CONCRETE BENCHMARK 65 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(7) 59.5 Ryan Wiggins R6601.   Few Too Many 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Captain Sonador - Too Few (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Ben Ahrens (Beaudesert) (24-4-4-2 $82,345)

Epsom Lodge (Mgr: M R Ahrens) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Maroon, Grey Epaulettes

Career:24-4-4-2 $82,345 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-4-1-1 Soft: 8-0-3-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-0-0 Track: 5-0-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 5-0-2-1 Distance: 15-2-4-1

7-10 IPSW 1200 Good4 7/08/2019 CL5 (Race 7)  54 Corey Bayliss (7) 54 (52) R64 $35,000 $500 $18 $19 $15
Snipstream 56 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-10.40 34.49 In Running:  /10/10
9-9 LISM 1300 Good3 26/08/2019 BM66 (Race 6)  54 Jarrod 

Woodhouse
(8) 58  R60 $22,000 $500 $12 $11 $13

Lyrical Prince 57 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-15.15 35.24 In Running:  /9/9
2-9 SCST 1200 Good4 27/09/2019 CG&E BM65 (Race 7)  54.5 Jake Bayliss (4) 58.5  R64 $21,000 $3,800 $11 $12 $8
Maslow 57.5 1, Lyrical Prince 57.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-10.99 35.31 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and shifted in. Leaving the 900m was steadied from the heels of MARAWAKA, which shifted in.
2-8 SCST 1200 Soft5 11/10/2019 CL4 (Race 4)  54 Ryan Wiggins (7) 55.5  R65 $30,000 $5,300 $5.50 $6 $6
Buffy 56 1, Conquermore 56.5 3, 3.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-12.10 35.13 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly and lost significant ground. Improved on to heels passing the 800m and had to be checked.
5-7 SCST 1200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Ryan Wiggins (7) 59.5  R66 $21,000 $650 $5 $7 $8
The Pines 57.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-10.45 34.17 In Running:  /7/7

(2) 59.5 Ms Madeleine Wishart 
(a2) R66

02.   Zoff 'n' Off (BLKS)

(6) (BAY G) Zoffany (IRE) - Bohemian Circus (NZ) (Pins) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (29-5-1-5 $74,620)

S N Porter, C C Porter, D Sawina, Mrs K Sawina, Z A Litherland, W S Sawina & Mrs T M 
Mackinnon & S A Mackinnon
Aqua, White Horsehead Outline

Career:29-5-1-5 $74,620 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-0-3 Soft: 9-3-0-2 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 17-2-1-3 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 13-4-0-3

7-9 IPSW 1100 Good3 3/07/2019 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Nathan Thomas (3) 54  R64 $35,000 $500 $19 $31 $31
Desert Digby 56 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-03.57 33.76 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
1-9 SCST 1200 Soft6 14/07/2019 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Nathan Thomas (4) 54.5  R63 $21,000 $11,650 $4 $3.40 $3.20F
Rippin 'n' Tearin 54 2, Stella's Dream, 54.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.94 36.40 In Running:  /1/1
8-10 SCST 1200 Good4 31/07/2019 CG&E BM70 (Race 7)  54 Nathan Thomas (3) 57.5  R67 $35,000 $500 $10 $16 $16
Coral Bay 58.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-11.67 34.71 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Approaching the 800m was placed in restricted room to the inside of KING RAGNAR and remained awkwardly placed at that horse’s heels before 
being steadied leaving the 700m.  Jockey T. Harrison, rider of KING RAGNAR, was reprimanded for this incident. A post race veterinary examination revealed 
the horse to be lame in the off fore leg.  Connections were advised that a veterinary clearance must be supplied prior to its next race start.
5-8 SCST 1000 Good4 20/10/2019 CL5 (Race 5)  54 Nathan Thomas (8) 55  R67 $30,000 $1,000 $31 $17 $20
Wirnpa 55 1, 2.70 LEN, 0-58.36 34.04 In Running:  /1/1
3-7 SCST 1200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(2) 59.5 (57.5) R66 $21,000 $1,900 $10 $12 $10

The Pines 57.5 1, Villeneuve Lady, 57.5, 2, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.45 34.17 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, causing its rider to become unbalanced.

(6) 58.5 Nathan Fazackerley 
(a3) R64

03.   Magic Lad (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Magic Albert - Lady Mahler (Al Maher) Trevor Miller (Sunshine Coast) (32-4-9-2 $85,400)

S M Guy, Ms J Hourigan, D J Bates, Miss K A Joseph, R S Lorenz, Mrs M A Lorenz, L F 
Robins, Mrs C A Robins & R A Taylor
Lime, Red Crossed Sashes, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:32-4-9-2 $85,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-4-5-1 Soft: 10-0-3-1 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 5-0-3-0 Track: 29-4-8-2 Track and 
Distance: 15-1-3-1 Distance: 18-1-3-1

5-11 SCST 1200 Good4 15/09/2019 CL4 (Race 6)  55.5 Jim Byrne (10) 58  R67 $21,000 $650 $21 $19 $21
Dreamscope 57.5 1, 1 LEN, 1-11.27 35.14 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout without cover.
9-9 SCST 1200 Good4 27/09/2019 CG&E BM65 (Race 7)  54.5 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(8) 60 (57) R67 $21,000 $400 $9.50 $15 $15

Maslow 57.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-10.99 35.31 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Raced three wide for the majority of the event.
7-8 SCST 1200 Soft5 11/10/2019 CL4 (Race 4)  54 Brad Pengelly (1) 56  R66 $30,000 $500 $12 $15 $12
Buffy 56 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-12.10 35.13 In Running:  /4/4
3-6 SCST 1000 Good4 25/10/2019 CL4 (Race 4)  54 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(6) 56 (53) R64 $21,000 $1,900 $12 $17 $14

Love Squirrels 57.5 1, Rabbit Hunter, 59, 2, 0.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 0-57.37 33.58 In Running:  /2/3
6-7 SCST 1200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(6) 58.5 (55.5) R64 $21,000 $400 $17 $19 $21

The Pines 57.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-10.45 34.17 In Running:  /2/2

(3) 58 Mr Justin Huxtable (a0) 
R63

04.   Al Magico 
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(4) (BAY G) Al Maher - Blushful (Red Ransom (USA)) Billy Healey (Sunshine Coast) (7-2-2-1 $38,275)

D R Wockner, R J Setter, Ms J E House, Mrs D M Garland, A M Garland & Healey Racing 
(Mgr: D G Healey)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,625

Cerise, White Horseshoe

Career:7-2-2-1 $38,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-1-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
3-1-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1

1-11 LISM 1205 Good3 21/12/2018 CG&E BM58 (Race 8)  54 Robbie Fradd (7) 60  R59 $22,000 $11,200 ($5,625),  $2.40 
$2.20 $2.10F

Water Boy (NZ) 59.5 2, Crooked Gent, 62, 3, 2.1 LEN, 0.6 LEN, 1-10.78 34.65 In Running:  /4/5
2-6 DOOM 1350 Good4 2/01/2019 CG&E CL2 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (2) 57.5  R65 $30,000 $5,300 $2.50 $2.60 $2.60
Cabeirian 58 1, Le Beau Renard 53 3, 3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-19.41 34.14 In Running:  /3/2
6-11 E FM 1600 Good4 19/01/2019 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Mark Du Plessis (7) 55  R65 $45,000 $1,000 $3.70 $4.40 $4.40
TAKINGS 52.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-34.99 34.63 In Running:  4/4/4
S. Comments:Lost the off fore plate in running.
12-14 SCST 1200 Soft7 28/04/2019 CL2 (Race 10)  54 Josh Oliver (9) 57  R64 $21,000  $6 $7.50 $7.50
Shadyvale Star 55.5 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-13.10 36.97 In Running:  /9/9
7-7 SCST 1200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Mr Justin 

Huxtable
(3) 58  R63 $21,000 $400 $16 $20 $16

The Pines 57.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-10.45 34.17 In Running:  /4/3

(3) 58 Jake Bayliss R6705.   Hearts Lifted 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Hinchinbrook - Onecatstoomany (One Cool Cat (USA)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (6-2-2-1 $35,240)

M Costa, C Tognolini, D I Walker, Mrs L C Walker, M J King, C A Gillam, P Fisher, Ms S L 
Goldie, G Dukoski, E B R Shea, Mrs L J Shea, M R Lovatt, M A Lovatt, R D Mckechnie, 
Mrs S L Climo, W B Fornari, M A Morley, Mrs A J Morley, Mrs R Maclean & A Maclean
Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And Michael Costa Racing Logo, Black Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Black Peak

Career:6-2-2-1 $35,240 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

2-7 GCST 1200 Heavy9 9/05/2018 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Scott Galloway (5) 59  $20,000 $4,000 $1.70 $1.60 $1.60F
Lucky Feeling 52.5 1, Membership RETIRED 2018 57.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-12.83 35.57 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Overraced early and middle stages.
1-9 GCST 1200 Good4 26/05/2018 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Scott Galloway (5) 56.5  $15,000 $9,750 $1.65 $1.60 $1.55F
Grazie Mille Bella (NZ) 57 2, On Show RETIRED 2019, 56.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-10.22 34.33 In Running:  /4/4
1-8 GCST 1400 Heavy8 9/06/2018 F&M CL1 (Race 3)  55.5 Scott 

Galloway
(1) 58.5  R62 $16,000 $10,400 $2.05 $2 $2.10F

Desert Rush RETIRED 2019 56 2, Lilakai, 58.5, 3, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-26.23 36.16 In Running:  /4/3
11-15 DOOM 1350 Good3 23/06/2018 3Y-SW (Race 5)   Scott Galloway (4) 55  R66 $75,000  $19 $21 $20
The Bostonian (NZ) 57 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-18.98 35.01 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Jockey S. Galloway reported that soon after the start his right stirrup became entangled in the horse’s breastplate, which placed him at a 
disadvantage for some distance.
3-8 DOOM 1050 Soft6 20/10/2018 F&M CL6-SW (Race 2)   Scott Galloway (6) 54.5  R66 $70,000 $7,350 $9.50 $8.50 $8.50
Prue's Angel 57.5 1, Mishani Electra, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-00.77 33.57 In Running:  /5/5

Trial - 4 7L DOOM (Trial 3) Tuesday, October 8, 2019 (No Res) 1000m B Stewart Good3 0-57.00 1st-Life On the Wire

(5) 58 Daniel Griffin R6306.   Invincible Faith (BLKS)
(4) (GREY-BROWN G) I Am Invincible - Epic Faith (Dash for Cash) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (6-1-2-2 $28,100)

Kendrick Racing (Mgr: S W Kendrick), D M Shannon, A J Bowcock, Mrs L L M Bowcock, T 
W Nevill, P M Quirk, Mrs S J McGrath, A Gee, N R Douglas, Mrs J A Brasher, P M Phillips, 
Mrs J A Kilpatrick, R Kilpatrick, J Carter, B A O'brien & S Wilson
Royal Blue, Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:6-1-2-2 $28,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-2 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-2 Track and Distance: 
3-0-0-2 Distance: 3-0-0-2

3-8 SCST 1200 Good4 16/06/2019 3Y MDN (Race 5)  54 Matthew 
McGillivray

(7) 58  $21,000 $1,900 $5 $4.40 $4.40

Woman of Gold 56 1, Melbern Queens, 54, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.74 35.28 In Running:  /8/5
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground.
2-11 DOOM 1050 Good4 18/09/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Baylee 

Nothdurft
(6) 59 (57) $27,500 $4,700 $8 $5 $5

Flaming Boss 59 1, Alderman 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-01.69 34.74 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, shifted out and made contact with ATLANTIC KING.
1-9 IPSW 1100 Good3 2/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Baylee Nothdurft (1) 57.5 (55.5) $27,500 $15,300 $2.45 $2.50 $2.35F
Winning Brothers 55 2, DREAMTIME MAGIC, 53, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.66 34.50 In Running:  /4/4
3-9 SCST 1200 Good4 20/10/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 2)  54 Baylee 

Nothdurft
(5) 59  R63 $21,000 $1,900 $2.40 $2.05 $1.90F

The Carpenter 55.5 1, Fat Max, 57.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-12.66 34.76 In Running:  /7/8
4-7 SCST 1200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 58  R63 $21,000 $1,000 $3.70 $4.20 $3.80
The Pines 57.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-10.45 34.17 In Running:  /6/6

(4) 57.5 Robbie Fradd R6607.   The Pines 
(4) (BAY M) Rothesay - Kosmic Karma (Show a Heart) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (3-2-1-0 $41,350)

Mrs C A Mathieson, Mrs D L J Bounds, Mrs A Mckenzie, Mrs M J Kilmartin, Mrs L G 
Barron, Mrs G Silvester, Mrs A E Sinclair, Mrs M M Hay, Mrs C M Kirby, Mrs N M Norris, 
Mrs J A Mcdonald, Mrs P A Threlkeld & Mrs F E Law

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,750

Yellow, Black Epaulettes And Sleeves

Career:3-2-1-0 $41,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 2-2-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-2-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
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1-12 SCST 1200 Soft7 28/04/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   James Orman (1) 55  $21,000 $11,650 ($12,750),  $2.80 
$3 $3F

Phoenix Shadow 57 2, Love Ya Blue, 57, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-13.35 35.01 In Running:  /4/3
1-6 IPSW 1200 Soft6 17/05/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (6) 56  R61 $21,000 $11,650 $1.55 $1.65 $1.75F
Rest Of The World 57.5 2, Timperley, 57, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.68 34.39 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Brushed by REVERE near the 450m when that runner was attempting to improve and had to be steadied momentarily.
2-6 DOOM 1110 Good4 12/06/2019 F&M CL3-SW (Race 5)   James Orman (3) 57  R65 $30,000 $5,300 $2.90 $2 $2.10F
Musical Genius (NZ) 59 1, Lips 'n Hips 57 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-04.19 33.30 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-7 SCST 1200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 57.5  R66 $21,000 $11,650 $2.50 $2.20 $2.50F
Villeneuve Lady 57.5 2, Zoff 'n' Off, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.45 34.17 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(1) 57.5 James Orman R6608.   Villeneuve Lady (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Al Maher - Step Up Lady (Show a Heart) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (10-3-1-1 $48,100)

I R Mccauley & Mrs D E McCauley
McCauley Tartan, Black Sleeves, Tartan Cap, Red Pom Pom

Career:10-3-1-1 $48,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-0-1 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 10-3-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 3-0-1-1

3-6 SCST 1200 Good3 28/07/2019 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Tegan Harrison (4) 54  R62 $21,000 $1,900 $5 $6.50 $6.50
Dubai Tycoon 55.5 1, Dream Kisses, 58, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.24 34.55 In Running:  /1/1
12-12 DOOM 1110 Good4 14/08/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Michael Cahill (5) 54  R62 $35,000  $26 $31
Justify 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-04.72 34.08 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Hampered between runners on jumping. Bumped by JUSTIFY passing the 700m.
1-9 SCST 1000 Good4 29/09/2019 F&M CL2 (Race 5)  54 James Orman (7) 56.5  R61 $30,000 $16,800 $7.50 $7
Hannah's Song 57.5 2, Cailini, 58, 3, 0.4 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 0-57.81 34.15 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Laid in when placed under pressure passing the 250m, causing its rider to stop riding and straighten.
2-6 SCST 1000 Soft5 13/10/2019 F&M BM65 (Race 3)  54 James Orman (6) 59  R65 $21,000 $3,800 $3.10 $2.90 $2.70F
No Doubt Acracker 54 1, Miss Libertas 58.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-59.12 34.32 In Running:  /6/6
2-7 SCST 1200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM65 (Race 2)  54 James Orman (1) 57.5  R66 $21,000 $3,800 $4.80 $6 $5
The Pines 57.5 1, Zoff 'n' Off 57.5 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.45 34.17 In Running:  /3/4

(9) 57  R6509.   Sojournist 
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Stratum - Pleasure Ground (Arena) David Murphy (Eagle Farm) (23-3-6-4 $101,385)

G J Andison, S Andison, Miss S R Andison, Miss C M Andison, Mrs I E Cowell & Miss O 
James

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

Black And Grey Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Career:23-3-6-4 $101,385 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-3-5-3 Soft: 7-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 10-2-3-0

7-8 WYNG 1350 Soft5 21/10/2018 SPS-HEAT 1 (Race 7)   Ms Amelia Denby (7) 54  R65 $50,000 $1,500 $26 $41 $41
Manhattan Mist 57.5 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-20.53 36.36 In Running:  /8/8
9-12 NCLE 1200 Soft5 29/06/2019 BM64 (Race 8)  54 Ms Rachael 

Murray
(2) 59  R64 $35,000 $1,000 $14 $19 $12

Cosmic Reign 6 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-11.83 35.43 In Running:  /10/10
5-8 GOSF 1200 Soft5 18/07/2019 BM64 (Race 7)  54.5 Ms Louise Day (2) 58.5 (55.5) R63 $35,000 $1,280 $16 $20 $14
Herzegovina 59 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-13.23 36.71 In Running:  /5/6
2-7 SCST 1200 Soft5 4/10/2019 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Michael Murphy (4) 57  R65 $21,000 $3,800 $17 $19 $21
Written With Ease 55 1, Catmosphere 6 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-12.03 35.06 In Running:  /2/2
6-9 DOOM 1350 Good4 23/10/2019 0 - 70 (Race 7)  54 Adin Thompson (6) 55 (52) R66 $35,000 $500 $10 $14 $16
Erringhi Spring 55 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-19.00 34.72 In Running:  /2/2

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
1/11/2019 SCST BM65 (Race 2) 1,200M

1 - 7 (4) 57.5  The Pines
2 - 7 (1) 57.5 1LEN Villeneuve Lady
3 - 7 (2) 59.5 3LEN Zoff 'n' Off
4 - 7 (5) 58 3.3LEN Invincible Faith
5 - 7 (7) 59.5 4.1LEN Few Too Many
6 - 7 (6) 58.5 6.4LEN Magic Lad
7 - 7 (3) 58 6.5LEN Al Magico

11/10/2019 SCST CL4 (Race 4) 1,200M
2 - 8 (7) 55.5 3.5LEN Few Too Many
7 - 8 (1) 56 7.1LEN Magic Lad

27/09/2019 SCST CG&E BM65 (Race 7) 1,200M
2 - 9 (4) 58.5 0.4LEN Few Too Many
9 - 9 (8) 60 10LEN Magic Lad
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3 07:10PM HUTCHINSON BUILDERS BENCHMARK 70 Handicap  2200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(1) 58 Larry Cassidy R6901.   Drumadoir 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Drumbeats - Bendigo Belle (General Nediym) Lorraine Erhart (Eagle Farm) (16-3-5-0 $89,850)

Mrs L M Erhart, C A Erhart & Miss A J Presland ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $23,100
Lime Green, Red Diamond And Cap

Career:16-3-5-0 $89,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-2-0 Soft: 2-0-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 6-3-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

5-12 E FM 1200 Good3 31/08/2019 BM70 (Race 7)  54 Micheal Hellyer (9) 56.5  R69 $50,000 $1,500 $12 $21 $21
Veranes 55 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-10.63 35.33 In Running:  /10/11
6-9 DOOM 1200 Good4 14/09/2019 F&M CL3-SW (Race 6)   Andrew Spinks (3) 59  R69 $50,000 $1,000 $14 $15 $16
Veranes 57.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-09.65 34.27 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-10 DOOM 1615 Good3 28/09/2019 CL6 (Race 9)  54 Corey Bayliss (4) 54 (52) R69 $75,000 $1,000 $6.50 $6.50
Oink 57.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-35.84 35.31 In Running:  10/10/10
4-9 E FM 1600 Good4 19/10/2019 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Larry Cassidy (9) 57  R69 $50,000 $2,500 $14 $18 $18
Dawson Diva 55.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-36.13 35.76 In Running:  5/4/4
1-6 SCST 2200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM70 (Race 3)  54 Larry Cassidy (1) 58  R69 $21,000 $11,650 $1.90 $2.20 $2.60F
Option 57.5 2, EQUIPPED, 57, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 2-20.35 35.19 In Running:  3/3/2

(3) 57.5 Nathan Thomas R6402.   Option 
(7) (BAY G) Redoute's Choice - Galileo's Daughter (Galileo (IRE)) Mick Attard (Rockhampton) (42-7-6-2 $82,163)

Mrs S L Attard, C J Attard, J A Thomasson , R L Kelly, Miss J J Petersen, Livinadream 
Racing & Livinadream Racing No.2
Green, Black Stripes And Cap

Career:42-7-6-2 $82,163 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 33-7-5-2 Soft: 5-0-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

7-7 BLUF 1800 Good 31/08/2019 BM60 (Race 5)  55 David Simmons (5) 61  R62 $9,000  $4.20
Mishani Centurion 59.5 1, 14.90 LEN, 1-55.39 00.00 In Running:  //
7-10 MKAY 1560 Good4 10/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Scott Sheargold (7) 57  R61 $19,000 $400 $14 $19 $18
Elle a Walking 56.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-34.43 35.22 In Running:  9/10/10
1-12 MKAY 1800 Good3 5/10/2019 BM69 (Race 6)  54 Nathan Thomas (12) 54.5  R60 $15,000 $8,300 $31 $41 $41
Proane 54 2, Follow On, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-50.62 36.42 In Running:  12/12/9
3-6 MKAY 1560 Good4 17/10/2019 BM65 (Race 1)  54 Nathan Thomas (6) 58.5  R64 $19,000 $1,700 $6.50 $13 $15
Extreme Witness 6 1, Proane, 56.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.7 LEN, 1-34.64 36.26 In Running:  5/5/5
2-6 SCST 2200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM70 (Race 3)  54 Nathan Thomas (3) 57.5  R64 $21,000 $3,800 $26 $26 $41
Drumadoir 58 1, EQUIPPED 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 2-20.35 35.19 In Running:  5/5/4
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.

(2) 57 Ryan Wiggins R6303.   Charlie's World (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Myboycharlie (IRE) - Geography (Timber Country (USA)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (21-3-4-1 $69,130)

C R Bennett, Mrs W Asbock, M Asbock, G R Shepherd, J C Moore, C F Moore, S J 
Chamberlain, G A Lovett, G T Foster, L P Hayward, G T Bills, A Georkas, Radickle Pen 
(Mgr:  M S Dixon), B W Moore, L Allen, T A Lord & T L Williamson
White, Flying Start Syndications Logo, Black And Teal Checked Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:21-3-4-1 $69,130 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-3-0 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

9-10 DOOM 1350 Good4 25/09/2019 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ryan Wiggins (5) 54.5  R59 $35,000 $500 $31 $41 $51
Kathmandu 56.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-20.64 33.75 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Overraced passing the 900m and threw its head in the air when being restrained.
4-6 IPSW 1690 Good4 9/10/2019 CL3 (Race 5)  54.5 Ryan Wiggins (2) 55.5  R59 $35,000 $1,900 $15 $14 $15
Storm Harbour 56.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-43.02 36.11 In Running:  4/3/3
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
1-9 IPSW 2200 Soft5 18/10/2019 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Ryan Wiggins (6) 56.5  R59 $30,000 $16,800 $9.50 $9
Lucadeal 56 2, Willy Be Lucky, 52.5, 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 2-18.59 36.66 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced in the early stages and then, as a result of the slow early tempo, the gelding was ridden forward by its rider passing 
the winning post on the first occasion before obtaining a leading position near the 1500m. Laid out rounding the home turn.
13-14 DOOM 2240 Good4 23/10/2019 0 - 70 (Race 6)  54 Ryan Wiggins (2) 55.5  R63 $35,000  $4.80 $4.40 $4EF
Special Thing 52 1, 8.70 LEN, 2-18.36 36.96 In Running:  9/10/10
S. Comments:Raced fiercely approaching and passing the winning post on the first occasion and threw its head in the air on a number of occasions. Held up 
for clear running rounding the home turn and in the early part of the home straight. Had to be checked near the 150m when disappointed for clear running 
between CRAIGLEA CETINA and CATCH ME LATER.
4-6 SCST 2200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM70 (Race 3)  54 Ryan Wiggins (2) 57  R63 $21,000 $1,000 $3.60 $3.50 $3.60
Drumadoir 58 1, 1.40 LEN, 2-20.35 35.19 In Running:  1/1/1

(6) 57 James Orman R6304.   EQUIPPED (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) More Than Ready (USA) - Zona (Zabeel (NZ)) Chris Anderson (Eagle Farm) (40-3-9-9 $216,410)

Tunku Ahmad Yahaya, M B Sandblom, Bangaloe Stud (Miss J C Ritchie), Team McDonnell 
(J S McDonnell), A R M (Ms Z K Burgess), Sir P Hogan, Gee Stable (D G Ramage & S 
Gnanalingam), Gooree Stud (E M Cojuangco), J S C Chua & Think Big Stud (D G Ramage 
& Estate of late Dato Tan Chin Nam)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,250

Black And White Check, Yellow Sleeves, Black And White Checked Cap
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Career:40-3-9-9 $216,410 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-1-7-5 Soft: 12-2-1-4 Heavy: 5-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-1-1

7-13 KENS 2400 Good4 4/09/2019 BM70 (Race 4)  53 Jeff Penza (5) 58.5  R65 $50,000 $1,500 $10 $9 $15
Terwilliker 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 2-27.91 36.42 In Running:  7/6/5
9-11 NCLE 2300 Soft5 20/09/2019 BM64 (Race 4)  54 Jeff Penza (7) 60.5  R63 $35,000 $1,000 $6.50 $9.50 $11
The Iron Maiden 56.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 2-24.76 35.85 In Running:  3/6/10
9-11 E FM 2225 Good4 5/10/2019 Qlty (Race 8)  54 Mark Du Plessis (6) 54  R64 $150,000 $2,250 $51 $81 $61
Winning Ways 59 1, 8.40 LEN, 2-23.02 35.02 In Running:  3/5/9
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover from the 1200m. M. Du Plessis reported that his mount overraced throughout.
6-14 DOOM 2240 Good4 23/10/2019 0 - 70 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (12) 56  R64 $35,000 $500 $13 $17 $16
Special Thing 52 1, 5.50 LEN, 2-18.36 36.96 In Running:  12/13/13
S. Comments:Dislodged its rider when entering the track, examined by veterinary surgeon behind the barriers and cleared to race. Held up for clear running 
rounding the home turn and in the early part of the home straight. Had to be steadied from the heels of SHEEZINAJAM near the 100m when that runner 
commenced to weaken and had to alter course to the inside of ROMAN DOLL in order to improve.
3-6 SCST 2200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM70 (Race 3)  54 James Orman (6) 57  R63 $21,000 $1,900 $7.50 $6.50 $5.50
Drumadoir 58 1, Option, 57.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 2-20.35 35.19 In Running:  6/6/3
S. Comments:Shifted 3 wide near the 800m in order to improve, and raced wide without cover from that point onwards.

(5) 56.5 Luke Tarrant R6205.   Backhouse Billy 
(7) (BAY G) Hinchinbrook - Dictatorial (USA) (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Jared Wehlow (Rockhampton) (52-5-7-10 $168,230)

J L Wehlow, M S Withers, D E Withers, L Gorman, A J Glass, Mrs L D Huston, A Hasler, 
S Wheeler & Openthechequebook Racing

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

Deep Red, White Pitchfork, Deep Red And Old Gold Diamond Sleeves, Old Gold Cap

Career:52-5-7-10 $168,230 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 33-3-4-5 Soft: 13-2-1-4 Heavy: 6-0-2-1 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1

6-9 ROCK 1600 Good4 23/08/2019 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Ryan Wiggins (2) 58.5  R64 $17,000 $300 $21 $26 $31
Zoffany Rocket 56.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-37.84 35.09 In Running:  3/4/6
4-10 MKAY 1560 Good4 10/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Ryan Wiggins (10) 58  R63 $19,000 $900 $21 $21
Elle a Walking 56.5 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-34.43 35.22 In Running:  6/4/4
5-12 MKAY 1800 Good3 5/10/2019 BM69 (Race 6)  54 Brad Pengelly (7) 56  R63 $15,000 $425 $13 $15 $15
Option 54.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-50.62 36.42 In Running:  8/8/8
7-14 DOOM 2240 Good4 23/10/2019 0 - 70 (Race 6)  54 Jim Byrne (14) 55.5  R63 $35,000 $500 $41 $41
Special Thing 52 1, 6.20 LEN, 2-18.36 36.96 In Running:  7/5/5
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover throughout.
5-6 SCST 2200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM70 (Race 3)  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 56.5  R62 $21,000 $650 $14 $16 $11
Drumadoir 58 1, 2.60 LEN, 2-20.35 35.19 In Running:  2/2/5

(4) 54.5 Emma Ljung R6206.   Talapus (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Sebring - De Sweet Soca Song (Encosta de Lago) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (26-4-3-1 $65,500)

D H B Giesemann, Mrs E F Giesemann, W B Davison, Mrs N E Davison & E H Giesemann
Yellow, Cerise Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Career:26-4-3-1 $65,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-3-2-1 Soft: 6-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-1-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 8-1-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0

1-12 TWBA 1625 Good4 7/09/2019 BM62 (Race 2)  54 Emma Ljung (1) 54  R54 $19,000 $10,500 $9.50 $6.50 $6.50
In Your Element 54 2, Chicago Nights, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-39.90 38.27 In Running:  6/6/2
4-11 DOOM 2050 Good4 25/09/2019 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 Emma Ljung (3) 55.5  R59 $35,000 $1,900 $11 $8 $13
Advance Warning 57.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 2-07.42 36.71 In Running:  8/8/7
1-7 TWBA 2150 Good4 6/10/2019 BM62 (Race 6)  54 Emma Ljung (3) 55.5  R58 $21,000 $11,650 $3.80 $3.90 $2.70F
Tavisfaction (NZ) 55.5 2, Westbrook Warrior, 55.5, 3, 5.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 2-16.04 39.03 In Running:  4/4/2
4-14 DOOM 2240 Good4 23/10/2019 0 - 70 (Race 6)  54 Emma Ljung (7) 54  R62 $35,000 $1,900 $10 $14 $14
Special Thing 52 1, 5 LEN, 2-18.36 36.96 In Running:  5/6/7
6-6 SCST 2200 Good4 1/11/2019 BM70 (Race 3)  54 Emma Ljung (4) 54.5  R62 $21,000 $400 $4.80 $5 $4.20
Drumadoir 58 1, 4.10 LEN, 2-20.35 35.19 In Running:  4/4/6
S. Comments:Attempted to shift out to improve approaching the 600m and was unable to secure clear running and as a result was obliged to restrain from 
heels at the 600m.  When asked to comment on the performance, jockey E. Ljung indicated after being unable to improve at that point approaching the 600m, 
this cost the mare its momentum as well as its position and had a significant effect on the horse’s finishing effort as it did not respond to her riding over the 
concluding stages.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
1/11/2019 SCST BM70 (Race 3) 2,200M

1 - 6 (1) 58  Drumadoir
2 - 6 (3) 57.5 0.5LEN Option
3 - 6 (6) 57 0.6LEN EQUIPPED
4 - 6 (2) 57 1.4LEN Charlie's World
5 - 6 (5) 56.5 2.6LEN Backhouse Billy
6 - 6 (4) 54.5 4.1LEN Talapus

23/10/2019 DOOM 0 - 70 (Race 6) 2,240M
4 - 14 (7) 54 5LEN Talapus
6 - 14 (12) 56 5.5LEN EQUIPPED
7 - 14 (14) 55.5 6.2LEN Backhouse Billy
13 - 14 (2) 55.5 8.7LEN Charlie's World

5/10/2019 MKAY BM69 (Race 6) 1,800M
1 - 12 (12) 54.5  Option
5 - 12 (7) 56 2LEN Backhouse Billy

10/09/2019 MKAY BM65 (Race 4) 1,560M
4 - 10 (10) 58 0.8LEN Backhouse Billy
7 - 10 (7) 57 2.7LEN Option
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4 07:40PM COLD CONTROL Class 1 Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $16800 2nd: $5300 3rd: $2800 4th: $1600 5th: $1000

(3) 59 Ms Madeleine Wishart 
(a2) R63

01.   Heavenly Journey 

(5) (BAY G) Longhorn - Amidala Diva (Greenwood Lake (USA)) Bruce Brown (Eagle Farm) (11-1-3-3 $36,100)

M O Price, G A Jacobs, K J Cullen, D L Pullman, B W Brown, D J Kelley, K Redenbach, Ms 
R Creese, A O'Neill, A Paolino & Mana Racing (Mgr: M Mana)
Red, White Stars, Royal Blue Armbands And Cap

Career:11-1-3-3 $36,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-2-1 Soft: 6-1-1-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-2-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-1-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1

1-7 DOOM 1350 Soft7 10/07/2019 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  55 Baylee 
Nothdurft

(4) 57 (55) $27,500 $15,300 $3.40 $4 $3.40

Gigli Primo 58.5 2, Telecom Danewin, 58.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-22.86 35.24 In Running:  /3/3
2-13 SCST 1400 Good4 4/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(2) 59 (57) R61 $21,000 $3,800 $7.50 $7 $10

Picka Plum (NZ) 56.5 1, Amicitia 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-25.26 36.25 In Running:  /6/7
2-16 SCST 1600 Good4 18/08/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Nick Keal (3) 59 (57.5) R62 $21,000 $3,800 $8.50 $9
Certain Doubt 56.5 1, Dulcie Tie 55 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-38.48 36.27 In Running:  8/7/7
S. Comments:Inconvenienced on jumping away.
3-5 SCST 1200 Soft5 13/10/2019 CL2-SW (Race 4)   Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(1) 57.5 (55.5) R63 $21,000 $1,900 $7 $9.50 $11

Soxagon 57.5 1, Aziz Jamil Coureur, 59, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.58 35.04 In Running:  /5/5
11-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(3) 59 (57) R63 $30,000  $4.40 $4.60 $5EF

Real Elusive 54 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(6) 58.5 Sean Cormack R6202.   Ipso Nem Felek (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Drumbeats - Ipso Facto Selecto (Kenfair (NZ)) John Holcombe (Sunshine Coast) (15-1-3-3 $41,350)

Mr R A Leslie
Dark Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves, Diamond Armbands

Career:15-1-3-3 $41,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-3-2 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-2 Distance: 5-0-1-3

2-10 IPSW 1666 Good3 16/08/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Mark Du Plessis (8) 59  R63 $30,000 $5,300 $6.50 $7.50 $7.50
Kooky 58 1, Solspeil 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-41.64 35.60 In Running:  5/4/3
6-10 SCST 1800 Good4 28/08/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Mark Du Plessis (2) 58  R64 $35,000 $500 $3.80 $3.90 $4.20
Certain Doubt 56.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-53.09 35.65 In Running:  1/1/1
3-10 DOOM 1640 Good4 18/09/2019 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Sean Cormack (6) 59  R63 $35,000 $3,200 $5.50 $8.50 $8.50
Don't Doubt Lara 55 1, Prince of Arran (NZ), 59, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-40.45 36.12 In Running:  4/4/3
6-9 DOOM 1630 Good4 7/10/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 James Orman (8) 58  R63 $35,000 $500 $4.40 $6 $7
Nicholas 57 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-38.61 36.26 In Running:  4/4/5
3-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Sean Cormack (6) 58.5  R62 $30,000 $2,800 $5.50 $8 $8
Real Elusive 54 1, Big Buds, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(12) 58.5 Luke Tarrant R6203.   Soldiers (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Nom du Jeu (NZ) - Catalina (Zeditave) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (4-1-0-0 $17,000)

G B Morton, Mrs L A Morton, G M Morton & J P Morton
Black, Gold Cup, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:4-1-0-0 $17,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

12-13 SCST 1000 Good4 8/08/2018 MDN (Race 6)  54 Ryan Wiggins (6) 56.5  $20,000  $19 $21 $31
Navy 59 1, 7.70 LEN, 0-58.93 34.79 In Running:  /8/12
S. Comments:Jockey R. Wiggins reported  his mount race greenly throughout.
1-7 DOOM 1350 Good4 18/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Daniel Griffin (1) 57.5  $27,500 $15,300 $21 $26 $21
Couldn't Refuse 55 2, Top Me Up Again (NZ), 57.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-20.59 35.06 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:As the gelding had not started for more than 12 months, it underwent a pre-race veterinary examination, which cleared the horse to race. 
Threw its head in the air when being restrained passing the 900m. Accidentally struck by the whip of M. Cahill (COULDN’T REFUSE) when racing in close 
proximity passing the 100m.
5-7 IPSW 1680 Good3 2/10/2019 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Daniel Griffin (3) 56  R62 $35,000 $1,200 $5 $4.40 $5
Marmaris 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-43.13 35.47 In Running:  2/2/3
6-9 DOOM 1640 Good4 16/10/2019 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (7) 55  R62 $35,000 $500 $9.50 $11 $13
Cullingworth (IRE) 58 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-39.29 35.96 In Running:  7/7/7
S. Comments:Unable to secure clear running rounding the home turn and in the home straight until near the 250m.
5-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Luke Tarrant (12) 58.5  R62 $30,000 $1,000 $6.50 $8 $9
Real Elusive 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(11) 58 Daniel Griffin R6104.   Back the Rock 
(5) (BAY G) Fastnet Rock - Lectrice (Encosta de Lago) Danny Bougoure (Eagle Farm) (6-1-0-0 $17,850)

Stormcap Racing
Red, White Band And Armbands, Black Cap

Career:6-1-0-0 $17,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

SB-10 GCST 1400 Good4 14/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Dittman (9) 57.5  $21,000 
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 35.76 In Running:  //
6-9 DOOM 1200 Good4 25/09/2019 4UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(1) 57  $27,500 $500 $5.50 $6 $3.90

Divine Decadence 55 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-11.40 34.17 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Reared on several occasions in its barrier, was removed, examined by the veterinary surgeon and cleared to start. Trainer D. Bougoure advised 
that the horse would be ridden more forward if circumstances permit. Despite the urgings of its rider the horse was unable to hold a more forward position in 
the early stages and settled in a midfield position. Commenced to overrace and threw its head in the air on a number of occasions when the pace steadied 
approaching the 1000m. Had to be restrained from heels approaching the 500m.
5-11 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 MDN (Race 6)  54 Daniel Griffin (7) 56.5  $21,000 $650 $5 $6 $5
Red And Gold (NZ) 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-25.16 35.84 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Passing the 800m improved onto the heels of BABY LETGO, shifted out abruptly and bumped KENDO FIGHTER.
1-8 DOOM 1350 Good4 16/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Daniel Griffin (5) 57.5  $27,500 $15,300 $21 $19 $19
Sizzling Power 53 2, Fa Fa, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-19.90 35.18 In Running:  /4/3
10-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Daniel Griffin (11) 58  R61 $30,000 $500 $9.50 $12 $14
Real Elusive 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(5) 57 Nathan Thomas R5905.   Big Buds (BLKS)
(4) (GREY G) Barbados - Sundiva (NZ) (Danzero) Damien Batters (Sunshine Coast) (13-1-3-2 $29,250)

A F Toscano
Purple, White Southern Cross And Stars Cap

Career:13-1-3-2 $29,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-3-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 8-1-3-1 Track and 
Distance: 6-1-3-0 Distance: 7-1-4-0

4-11 SCST 1200 Good4 28/08/2019 4UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jake Bayliss (11) 57  $27,500 $1,400 $16 $15 $15
Melbern Queens 53 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-12.42 35.96 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Improved onto heels near the 500m and was steadied and shifted wider on the track.
2-9 SCST 1400 Good4 8/09/2019 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Nathan Thomas (9) 57.5  $21,000 $3,800 $3.90 $3.70 $3.90
Comogli 56 1, Aceme (NZ) 52.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-25.29 36.69 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-11 SCST 1400 Good4 22/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Nathan Thomas (8) 57.5  $21,000 $11,650 $1.95 $2 $1.90F
Aceme (NZ) 55.5 2, High I Cue, 57.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.7 LEN, 1-24.72 36.53 In Running:  /1/1
5-12 SCST 1400 Soft5 11/10/2019 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Ms Louise Dillon (3) 59 (56) R60 $21,000 $650 $4.40 $4.40 $4.80F
Patriotic Rose 54.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-26.02 36.94 In Running:  /1/1
2-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Nathan Thomas (5) 57  R59 $30,000 $5,300 $4.80 $5EF
Real Elusive 54 1, Ipso Nem Felek 58.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(12) 57 Luke Dittman R5906.   Desert Knight (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) The Factor (USA) - Emerald Knight (Fastnet Rock) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (5-1-0-1 $13,950)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:5-1-0-1 $13,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-8 DOOM 1200 Soft5 9/12/2017 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Dwayne Dunn (1) 54.5  $60,000  $31 $41
Blue Book RETIRED 2019 59 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-11.26 35.54 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near 900m and had to be steadied. Inclined to hang out approaching 600m.
6-8 IPSW 1100 Good4 20/07/2018 2Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Luke Dittman (3) 57  $15,000  $15 $19 $21
Cailini 55 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-05.76 35.78 In Running:  /2/2
3-11 GCST 1200 Good4 21/09/2019 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Luke Dittman (1) 57  $21,000 $1,900 $11 $12 $12
Pluck Jam 57 1, Icelander, 54.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-12.51 36.72 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Steadied when momentarily tightened between runners near the 200m.
1-9 GCST 1300 Good3 5/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Luke Dittman (6) 57.5  $21,000 $11,650 $3.40 $3.30 $3.40
Arabella Ekcels (NZ) 52.5 2, Queen of Emeralds, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-17.96 35.29 In Running:  /2/3
6-10 IPSW 1350 Soft5 18/10/2019 CG&E BM62 (Race 7)  54 Luke Dittman (7) 58  R60 $21,000 $400 $5 $7 $9
My Belly Button 58.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-21.03 36.34 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Bumped on the hindquarters on jumping away and became unbalanced.

(4) 56 Robbie Fradd R6107.   Simply Sacred 
(4) (BAY M) Blackfriars - Simply Wicked (Scenic (IRE)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (7-1-2-0 $21,131)

Raffles Racing & Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Gold, Purple Raffles Racing Logo, Purple And White Checked Sleeves And Checked Cap

Career:7-1-2-0 $21,131 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 3-0-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-14 TE A 1200 Soft 6/04/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Leith Innes (8) 56  $19,064 $3,813 $5F
Ginger King (NZ) 58 1, Our Wind Spirit (NZ) 56 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.77 In Running:  //
2-14 TE R 1400 Soft 27/04/2019 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Leith Innes (2) 56  $19,064 $3,813 $4
William Scott (NZ) 58 1, Soaring Wyvern 58.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-23.56 In Running:  //
1-10 IPSW 1685 Good4 12/05/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Leith Innes (4) 55  $21,000 $11,650 $1.75 $1.70 $1.75F
Diamond Account 55 2, Flash Fighter RETIRED 2019, 55.5, 3, 2.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-44.99 34.20 In Running:  3/2/1
S. Comments:Fractious in the barriers.
10-10 IPSW 2210 Good3 29/05/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Leith Innes (10) 54  R62 $50,000 $1,000 $5.50 $5.50
Mahis Angel 59 1, 11.80 LEN, 2-17.80 35.27 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:After being caught three wide joint leader approaching the winning post on the first occasion, was allowed to stride forward to obtain the lead 
passing the 1500m. Laid out passing the 500m. Slightly hampered between runners passing the 200m. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the filly to 
have sustained superficial lacerations to the near hind hock, consistent with being galloped on. The filly was treated and bandaged prior to leaving the course.
10-12 SCST 1600 Good4 16/06/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Jackson Murphy (8) 54  R62 $21,000 $400 $8.50 $9 $10
Mystic Mist 56 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-38.18 35.35 In Running:  5/5/6
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S. Comments:Connections advised that the filly would be ridden further back in the field. The horse settled in a midfield position. Apprentice J. Murphy 
reported that he felt the horse travelled well throughout the event, however was disappointing when placed under pressure in the home straight. Trainer T. 
Pike’s stable representative confirmed the stable’s disappointment in the performance and advised that they would report anything that comes to light in the 
coming days and also report what their intentions are with the horse’s current preparation. Lost near hind plate in running. Vetted, no abnormality

Trial - 4 1.8L BDST (Trial 8) Tuesday, October 15, 2019 (CL2) 1050m J Lloyd Good4 1-03.34 1st-Willo Titto

(9) 55.5  R5608.   Lake Hillier (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Red Element - Shocking Blue (Canny Lad) Ben Ahrens (Beaudesert) (12-1-2-1 $22,200)

Epsom Lodge (Mgr: M R Ahrens)
Maroon, Grey Epaulettes

Career:12-1-2-1 $22,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-2-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-9 IPSW 1200 Good3 16/08/2019 4UP MDN (Race 2)  54 Ron Stewart (9) 55  $21,000 $3,800 $14 $17 $19
Belle's Pluck 58 1, Sizzling Diamond 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.07 35.47 In Running:  /7/5
4-11 LISM 1300 Good3 26/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Matthew Palmer (2) 59  $22,000 $1,100 $13 $12 $14
Shishaq 59 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-16.27 35.11 In Running:  /6/4
1-9 TWBA 1300 Good4 7/09/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Nathan Thomas (7) 55.5  $19,000 $10,500 $2.70 $2.80 $2.60F
Clear Sailing 54 2, Tavi Mcbride (NZ), 59, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-21.61 36.77 In Running:  /2/2
9-11 GCST 1200 Good4 28/09/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(2) 56.5  R58 $21,000 $400 $41 $51 $51

Love Struck 57 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-11.19 34.57 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and made contact with PAY WITH CASH.
7-12 SCST 1400 Soft5 11/10/2019 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Ryan Wiggins (9) 57.5  R57 $21,000 $400 $41 $31
Patriotic Rose 54.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-26.02 36.94 In Running:  /12/12

(11) 55  R5509.   Royal Warfare (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Fastnet Rock - No Evidence Needed (Shamardal (USA)) Matt Boland (Toowoomba) (9-1-1-1 $16,090)

T H Wallace
Royal Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves

Career:9-1-1-1 $16,090 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-10 TWBA 1050 Good4 11/05/2019 MDN (Race 6)  54 Ms Montanna 
Savva

(10) 57.5 (54.5) $19,000 $10,500 $21 $31 $31

GREY SKIES 55.5 2, Mt Pilatus, 59, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-04.62 37.79 In Running:  /5/4
3-12 TWBA 1110 Good4 25/05/2019 BM60 (Race 1)  54 Adin Thompson (2) 57.5 (55.5) R58 $19,000 $1,700 $19 $26 $26
Bella Occhi 58.5 1, Capital City, 56, 2, 3.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-07.39 35.87 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Reared in the barriers prior to the start being effected.
5-10 DALB 1300 Good4 6/06/2019 CL1-SW (Race 8)   Nick Keal (6) 58.5 (57) R58 $16,500 $450 $5.50 $5.50 $6.50
Jaydee Indy 59 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-16.65 37.68 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
6-9 TWBA 1200 Good4 6/10/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(6) 56 (54) R57 $21,000 $400 $19 $20 $26

My Belly Button 56 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-13.61 36.86 In Running:  /2/2
6-10 TWBA 1050 Good4 19/10/2019 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Rikki Palmer (4) 56.5  R56 $19,000 $400 $13 $15 $15
Evamac 52 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-03.16 35.91 In Running:  /5/5

(2) 54.5 Corey Bayliss (a0) R5810.   Bit Of Alright (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Top Echelon - Monashee Blossom (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Graham McCauley (Sunshine Coast) (12-1-2-2 $40,700)

G V McCauley ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,200
Gold, Maroon Stars, Maroon And Gold Hooped Sleeves

Career:12-1-2-2 $40,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-2-1 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 7-0-1-2 Track and Distance: 
4-0-1-1 Distance: 6-0-1-1

3-10 SCST 1400 Soft5 16/06/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Nathan Thomas (3) 55.5  R58 $21,000 $1,900 $21 $14 $14
Diplomatic Miss 56.5 1, Ocean Ruler (NZ), 59, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-22.27 35.90 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-10 E FM 1400 Soft6 26/06/2019 CL2-SW (Race 5)   Nathan Thomas (6) 55  R58 $35,000 $1,900 $26 $31
Ceol Na Mara 54.5 1, 0.40 LEN, 1-26.08 35.85 In Running:  /3/3
2-7 GYMP 1170 Good 21/09/2019 BM60 (Race 5)  55 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(3) 57  R58 $10,600 $2,000 $4

Clouds 64.5 1, Dark Force 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-11.07 38.74 In Running:  //
6-10 TARA 1400 Good 5/10/2019 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(8) 55  R58 $12,000  $9

Ritchford 55 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-21.06 00.00 In Running:  //
8-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Corey Bayliss (2) 54.5  R58 $30,000 $500 $11 $11
Real Elusive 54 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(1) 54.5 Ms Stephanie Thornton 
(a0) R58

11.   Holly's Song (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Zoffany (IRE) - Peggy Fue (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Steven O'Dea (Eagle Farm) (7-1-0-0 $14,700)

D N Butterworth, S P Hill, A N Cevaal & B Bates
Purple, Black and White Checked Crossed Sashes, Purple Cap

Career:7-1-0-0 $14,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

7-7 DOOM 1640 Good4 6/03/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Micheal Hellyer (3) 54.5  $25,000 $500 $5.50 $6
Ipso Nem Felek 56.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-41.43 33.98 In Running:  5/5/7
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1-14 SCST 1600 Good4 24/03/2019 MDN (Race 3)  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 56  $21,000 $11,650 $7 $7.50
Night Whisper 57 2, Fast Dealer, 58, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-37.81 35.86 In Running:  3/5/4
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
11-12 SCST 1600 Soft5 7/04/2019 CL1 (Race 6)  54.5 Micheal 

Hellyer
(10) 56  R60 $21,000  $5.50 $7.50 $8.50

Brickhall 56.5 1, 23 LEN, 1-40.10 37.74 In Running:  10/10/12
S. Comments:Raced wide from the 600m and was forced wider near the 500m. Jockey M. Hellyer reported the horse failed to travel at any stage of the event 
and, in his opinion, may have come to the end of its preparation.  Trainer S. O’Dea agreed with jockey Hellyer’s comments and indicated the horse would now 
be sent for a spell. A post race veterinary examination revealed a slow post-race recovery.
8-12 IPSW 1350 Soft5 18/10/2019 F&M BM62 (Race 6)  54 Boris Thornton (2) 57.5  R59 $21,000 $400 $21 $26
Kerema Mori 58 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-20.07 36.72 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
12-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(1) 54.5  R58 $30,000  $11 $12 $14

Real Elusive 54 1, 24.70 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(7) 54.5 Jake Bayliss R5812.   Northern Dragon 
(5) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Rainbow Express (Success Express (USA)) Paul Butterworth (Eagle Farm) (27-1-7-4 $69,030)

P K Butterworth, S J Butterworth, G A Butterworth, B J Smout, R G Kennedy, D J Hillier, 
B Rosel, M G Bonnefin & Phar Out(Mgr: Mrs H L Decru)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,450

Orange, White Quarters And Sleeves, Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom

Career:27-1-7-4 $69,030 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-1-7-3 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 9-0-2-3 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 8-0-2-1

12-12 LISM 1200 Good4 19/09/2019 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Jake Bayliss (9) 56.5  R54 $30,000  $7.50 $9.50 $8
My Cousin Steve 56.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-09.59 35.87 In Running:  /11/11
3-8 SCST 1200 Good4 29/09/2019 F&M BM65 (Race 7)  54 Jake Bayliss (5) 56  R59 $21,000 $1,900 $21 $15 $13
Copywriter 59.5 1, Portuguese Tart, 57.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.99 35.27 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping. Allowed to stride forward to obtain the lead padding the 700m after being caught three wide without cover in the early 
stages.
LR-10 DOOM 1200 Good4 7/10/2019 0 - 65 (Race 7)  54 Jake Bayliss (3) 54  R59 $35,000  $12 $13
 35.86 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Severely inconvenienced near the 800m, dislodging its rider, when following NINEONEONE, which fell, dislodging its rider.
8-10 SCST 1200 Good4 25/10/2019 0 - 60 (Race 7)  54 Jake Bayliss (1) 56.5  R59 $21,000 $400 $10 $11 $10
No Doubt Acracker 56.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-11.35 35.46 In Running:  /7/7
6-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Jake Bayliss (7) 54.5  R58 $30,000 $500 $17 $19 $21
Real Elusive 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(4) 54 Taylor Marshall R5713.   Arc Of Gold 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Golden Archer - Oakfield Candy (Commands) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (12-1-1-1 $35,700)

Ms C Hickey, Mrs M Potts, Mrs J Collie, Miss G Hickey, Mrs I Laing, G Melouney, Mrs W 
Duncan, Mrs J Melouney, Mrs F Bishop, Ms R Hazel, K Khalu, R Eacott, J Markley, J 
Cox, P Bartolo, A White, Miss L Garrett & Ms L Garrett, Melouney & Friends Racing No 1 
(Mgr: Mrs J A Melouney)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,200

Red, White Stripes, Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-1-1-1 $35,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 4-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-1-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

4-6 IPSW 1666 Heavy8 6/05/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Ms Stephanie 
Lacy

(5) 54  R61 $30,000 $1,600 $9 $12 $14

Mystic Mist 54 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-43.23 35.80 In Running:  3/4/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
6-11 KCOY 1200 Good3 24/09/2019 F&M BM58 (Race 5)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(8) 60  R60 $17,000 $300 $7 $11 $11

Alejandra 59.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-10.50 35.26 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Jockey S. Lacy reported her mount raced keenly in the early stages when racing in the lead, which she attributed to the addition of blinkers 
being placed on the mare for the first time.
5-5 SCST 1200 Soft5 13/10/2019 CL2-SW (Race 4)   Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(3) 55.5  R59 $21,000 $650 $17 $18 $16

Soxagon 57.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-12.58 35.04 In Running:  /4/4
9-10 SCST 1200 Good4 25/10/2019 0 - 60 (Race 7)  54 Gary Geran (10) 56  R58 $21,000 $400 $21 $26
No Doubt Acracker 56.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-11.35 35.46 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
7-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Taylor Marshall (4) 54  R57 $30,000 $500 $21 $26 $20
Real Elusive 54 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(8) 54 Ron Stewart R5714.   Wiccan Rede 
(6) (BROWN M) Pluck (USA) - Spinnawitch (Country Reel (USA)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (25-1-7-6 $51,425)

Mrs D J McGrath & Mrs J H Kemp
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves

Career:25-1-7-6 $51,425 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 19-0-6-4 Soft: 4-1-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 4-0-1-2

8-8 IPSW 1200 Good3 30/08/2019 F&M CL2 (Race 5)  54 Adin Thompson (7) 55 (53) R57 $21,000 $400 $26 $21 $18
The Last Sequalo 54.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-10.17 34.52 In Running:  /1/2
2-15 SCST 1400 Good4 15/09/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Ron Stewart (6) 54  R56 $21,000 $3,800 $31 $51 $51
Crown Dancer 56.5 1, Dream Serenade 52.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-24.70 36.23 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Pulled hard in the middle stages and had to be steadied from heels on a number of occasions passing the 600m.
3-9 SCST 1400 Good4 29/09/2019 CL1-SW (Race 6)   Ron Stewart (8) 57  R57 $21,000 $1,900 $9 $16 $18
Masstoo 59 1, Uno Tops, 59, 2, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-25.07 36.54 In Running:  /3/2
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S. Comments:Commenced to overrace after passing the 1000m when in a tp. Unable to be restrained approaching the 600m and shifted out, forcing ALL ZED 
AND DONE wider on the course.
5-10 DOOM 1200 Good4 16/10/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ron Stewart (7) 54  R57 $35,000 $1,200 $41 $61 $81
Lashoni 54 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-09.96 34.85 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Shifted out to improve near the 400m, resulting in DIVINE DECADENCE and ANOTHER KISS being taken wider. Hampered near the 300m.
4-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ron Stewart (8) 54  R57 $30,000 $1,600 $8.50 $7.50 $6
Real Elusive 54 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(9) 54 Micheal Hellyer R5415.   Metallurgist (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Made of Diamonds (Made of Gold (USA)) Darryl Hansen (Sunshine Coast) (7-1-1-1 $16,800)

Mrs L M Lawlor, Miss D M Lawlor, Miss S E Lawlor & Ms P L Lawlor
Yellow, Purple Stripe, Pink Chevrons On Sleeves, Purple And Pink Quartered Cap with Pink Pom Pom

Career:7-1-1-1 $16,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
3-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

1-7 KCOY 1200 Good3 24/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jake Bayliss (6) 55  $19,000 $10,500 $4.60 $4.80 $3.50
Begin 57.5 2, Poetic Choice, 53, 3, 1.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.87 36.77 In Running:  /4/4
2-12 ROCK 1200 Good4 12/09/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ryan Wiggins (4) 55.5  R56 $17,000 $3,100 $6 $5 $6.50
Highfalutin Gal 59 1, Talk'emaround 59.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-10.89 34.43 In Running:  /4/3
6-9 SCST 1400 Good4 29/09/2019 CL1-SW (Race 6)   Jake Bayliss (2) 56.5  R56 $21,000 $400 $6.50 $8.50 $9.50
Masstoo 59 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-25.07 36.54 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start by SMOOTH MOVE.
10-12 SCST 1400 Soft5 11/10/2019 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 54  R55 $21,000 $400 $7.50 $9 $10
Patriotic Rose 54.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-26.02 36.94 In Running:  /3/2
9-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (9) 54  R54 $30,000 $500 $26 $31
Real Elusive 54 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(10) 54 Anthony Allen R5216.   Real Elusive (BLKS)
(6) (BAY OR BROWN M) Real Saga - Elusive Gift (NZ) (Elusive City (USA)) Darryl Ward (Deagon) (24-1-4-1 $28,100)

Ms K M Van Haarlem & C J Maidment
Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves, Black Stars, Black And White Checked Cap

Career:24-1-4-1 $28,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-2-0 Soft: 8-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-2-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 7-2-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 6-1-0-1

7-10 KCOY 1900 Good4 6/09/2018 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Jason Taylor (9) 54  R53 $14,000  $4.60 $8 $8
Haradify 55 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-58.86 36.96 In Running:  3/4/5
2-7 GCST 1800 Good3 15/09/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Jason Taylor (3) 54  R52 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $5.50
Mr Dumont 59 1, Ditzy Darci (NZ) 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-50.74 36.62 In Running:  6/6/6
S. Comments:Over-raced during the early stages. Upon straightening was held up and obliged to shift out to secure clear running leaving the 300m.
12-12 GCST 1200 Good4 28/09/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 8)  54 Sheriden 

Tomlinson
(8) 54 (51) R52 $21,000  $21 $21

The Black Tide 58.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-11.64 34.59 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. After travelling a short distance after the start when being restrained to obtain cover, commenced to over-race and shifted 
in making contact with the hindquarters of REEF BUG. As a result REEF BUG shifted out forcing REAL ELUSIVE out across the heels of OUR GRACIOUS DANE 
and had to be checked by its rider and as a consequence was obliged to race wide without cover for the remainder of the event.
3-12 SCST 1400 Soft5 11/10/2019 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Anthony Allen (5) 54  R51 $21,000 $1,900 $41 $18 $26
Patriotic Rose 54.5 1, Lady Ringo, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-26.02 36.94 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. When approaching the 1200m was placed in restricted room and was obliged to remain in restricted room when awkwardly placed 
at heels until after being steadied at a point leaving the 1000m.  Momentarily held up for clear running rounding the home turn.
1-12 SCST 1400 Good4 1/11/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Anthony Allen (10) 54  R52 $30,000 $16,800 $31 $21 $19
Big Buds 57 2, Ipso Nem Felek, 58.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.98 35.59 In Running:  //

(17) 54  R4917.  (Em) I'm Just Pink 
(7) (CHESTNUT M) Real Saga - Grigingly (Telesto (NZ)) Robert R Wilson (Sunshine Coast) (22-1-2-2 $21,000)

Mrs G Guppy, W R Guppy, Mrs P J Guppy & D W Guppy
White, Hot Pink Seams, Sleeves And Cap

Career:22-1-2-2 $21,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-0 Soft: 8-0-1-1 Heavy: 5-1-1-1 First-up: 6-0-2-1 Track: 20-1-2-2 Track and 
Distance: 7-1-0-1 Distance: 8-1-0-1

5-10 SCST 1200 Soft7 3/05/2019 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Nathan Thomas (9) 54  R54 $21,000 $650 $61 $71 $91
Striking Distance 58.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-13.17 36.52 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
12-13 SCST 1400 Heavy9 19/05/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Nathan Thomas (6) 54  R53 $21,000  $20 $16 $16
Veni Vidi Vici 54 1, 19 LEN, 1-27.79 37.23 In Running:  /11/13
S. Comments:Steadied from heels after passing the 1300m when shifting in to obtain a position  closer to the fence. A post race veterinary examination 
revealed the mare was lame in its near foreleg.  Trainer R. Wilson was advised that a veterinary clearance must be supplied prior to the mares next race 
start.
8-11 SCST 1000 Soft6 14/07/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Nathan Thomas (10) 54  R53 $21,000 $400 $51 $81 $81
Weboughtazou 59 1, 8 LEN, 0-59.12 34.85 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
13-14 SCST 1400 Good4 4/08/2019 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Nathan Thomas (14) 54  R52 $21,000  $91 $101 $91
Ocean Ruler (NZ) 58.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-24.75 36.24 In Running:  /13/14
11-11 SCST 1000 Soft5 4/10/2019 0 - 60 (Race 2)  54 Micheal Hellyer (7) 54  R50 $21,000  $31 $41 $41
Scarlet's Choice 57.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 0-58.94 35.19 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping and was slow to begin despite the urgings of its rider.
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
1/11/2019 SCST CL1 (Race 4) 1,400M

1 - 12 (10) 54  Real Elusive
2 - 12 (5) 57 1.8LEN Big Buds
3 - 12 (6) 58.5 2.3LEN Ipso Nem Felek
4 - 12 (8) 54 2.5LEN Wiccan Rede
5 - 12 (12) 58.5 2.8LEN Soldiers (NZ)
6 - 12 (7) 54.5 2.9LEN Northern Dragon
7 - 12 (4) 54 3.2LEN Arc Of Gold
8 - 12 (2) 54.5 4.7LEN Bit Of Alright
9 - 12 (9) 54 6.4LEN Metallurgist
10 - 12 (11) 58 6.9LEN Back the Rock
11 - 12 (3) 59 7.4LEN Heavenly Journey
12 - 12 (1) 54.5 24.7LEN Holly's Song

25/10/2019 SCST 0 - 60 (Race 7) 1,200M
8 - 10 (1) 56.5 2.9LEN Northern Dragon
9 - 10 (10) 56 4.4LEN Arc Of Gold

13/10/2019 SCST CL2-SW (Race 4) 1,200M
3 - 5 (1) 57.5 2.8LEN Heavenly Journey
5 - 5 (3) 55.5 4.2LEN Arc Of Gold

11/10/2019 SCST 0 - 60 (Race 6) 1,400M
3 - 12 (5) 54 1.4LEN Real Elusive
5 - 12 (3) 59 2.1LEN Big Buds
7 - 12 (9) 57.5 4.1LEN Lake Hillier
10 - 12 (2) 54 7.1LEN Metallurgist

29/09/2019 SCST CL1-SW (Race 6) 1,400M
3 - 9 (8) 57 1.2LEN Wiccan Rede
6 - 9 (2) 56.5 3.6LEN Metallurgist
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5 08:10PM CADE MEDIA Maiden Handicap  1600M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(6) 59 Nathan Thomas 01.   Pagen Floki 
(4) (GREY-BAY G) Instinction - Storm (Lucky Owners (NZ)) Robert R Wilson (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Valhalla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd, (Mgr: B W Fenton). T J Fenton, A J Burke, A R Brown 
& W R Wilson
Black, Red Fleur De Lys, Seamed Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 1-0-0-0 
Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-9 SCST 1600 Good4 1/11/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Nathan Thomas (6) 59  $21,000 $400
Yu 54 1, 0 LEN, 1-37.44 35.23 In Running:  //

(3) 57 Luke Dittman 02.   Beauregard (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Brazen Beau - Diamond Solitaire (Redoute's Choice) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (3-0-1-0 $9,800)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:3-0-1-0 $9,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-11 DOOM 1200 Heavy9 20/04/2019 2Y-SW (Race 2)   Ryan Maloney (4) 57  $105,000 $5,000 $26 $21 $21
Gem Of Scotland 55 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-12.99 36.80 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Reared slightly as the start was effected and lost ground. Became awkwardly placed at heels after passing the 600m and shifted wider on the 
track.
4-8 GCST 1100 Good3 5/10/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Luke Dittman (3) 56  $21,000 $1,000 $2.25 $2.40 $2.50F
Miss Lucinda 54.5 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-04.36 34.54 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly momentarily unbalancing its rider.
2-12 SCST 1300 Good4 20/10/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Michael Cahill (5) 56.5  $21,000 $3,800 $2.25 $2.50 $2.70EF
Says Who 56.5 1, Sir Pellias 56.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.7 LEN, 1-19.42 36.13 In Running:  /2/1
5-9 SCST 1600 Good4 1/11/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Luke Dittman (3) 57  $21,000 $650
Yu 54 1, 0 LEN, 1-37.44 35.23 In Running:  //

(1) 57 Andrew Mallyon 03.   San Joaquin (NZ) 
(3) (BROWN G) Iffraaj (GB) - Grenacha (NZ) (Keeper) Kacy Fogden (Canungra) (1-0-0-0 $400)

F Niu, Y Wenlei & Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J McGrath)
Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-13 SCST 1200 Good4 20/10/2019 3YC&G MDN (Race 6)  54 Andrew Mallyon (10) 58.5  $21,000 $400 $26 $31
God Of Mischief 57.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-12.96 36.23 In Running:  /11/13
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
4-9 SCST 1600 Good4 1/11/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Andrew Mallyon (1) 57  $21,000 $1,000
Yu 54 1, 0 LEN, 1-37.44 35.23 In Running:  //

(4) 56 Sean Cormack 04.   Honovi (NZ) 
(4) (BAY G) Super Easy (NZ) - Eagle Feather (Quest for Fame (GB)) John Holcombe (Sunshine Coast) (11-0-1-1 $9,927)

R Cole, A Opie, Ms M Rutherford, Mrs L C & N W E Tiley
Dark Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves, Diamond Armbands

Career:11-0-1-1 $9,927 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 
3-0-0-2 Distance: 4-0-1-2

3-8 SCST 1600 Good4 18/08/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Sean Cormack (2) 57  $21,000 $1,900 $7.50 $10 $13
Groovy Playmate 56 1, Miss Melrae, 52, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-39.18 36.37 In Running:  3/3/2
5-11 SCST 1800 Good3 25/08/2019 MDN (Race 3)  54 Sean Cormack (1) 58  $21,000 $650 $9 $11 $11
Scilago 59 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-52.27 36.80 In Running:  5/5/4
11-13 SCST 1600 Good4 15/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Sean Cormack (13) 57.5  $21,000  $9.50 $11 $13
London Fame 55 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-39.35 37.38 In Running:  8/8/7
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
2-11 DOOM 1630 Good4 7/10/2019 MDN (Race 6)  54 Sean Cormack (1) 55  $27,500 $4,700 $51 $61 $81
The Memory Man (NZ) 59 1, Top Me Up Again (NZ) 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-39.64 35.08 In Running:  5/5/4
3-9 SCST 1600 Good4 1/11/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Sean Cormack (4) 56  $21,000 $1,900
Yu 54 1, Aceme (NZ), 54, 2,  LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-37.44 35.23 In Running:  //

(7) 56 Anthony Allen 05.   Jarawong 
(4) (BROWN M) Archjite - At Anchor (Red Anchor (NZ)) Kathy Stabe (Bracken Ridge) (2-0-0-0 $1,200)

A Tatkovic
Orange, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves, Orange Horseshoes

Career:2-0-0-0 $1,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-9 GATT 860 Good4 4/10/2019 MDN (Race 1)  54 Anthony Allen (7) 59  $17,000 $800 $31 $31
Run The Cutter 56.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-50.70 33.74 In Running:  //7
6-11 GCST 1100 Good4 19/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Allen (8) 55.5  $21,000 $400 $26 $31
The Dark (NZ) 55 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-04.11 35.15 In Running:  /9/8
6-9 SCST 1600 Good4 1/11/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Anthony Allen (7) 56  $21,000 $400
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Yu 54 1, 0 LEN, 1-37.44 35.23 In Running:  //

(5) 55.5 Jake Bayliss 06.   Miss Gem (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Smart Missile - Beautiful Gem (Peintre Celebre (USA)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (3-0-1-1 $6,900)

M Costa, D I Walker, P R Bracey, Mrs L D Bracey, D J MacKenroth, G J Skelly, K R Kelly, 
Mrs G Fleming, L Gunn, Mrs S Corbett, S Sawan & L Sullivan
Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And Michael Costa Racing Logo, Black Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Black Peak

Career:3-0-1-1 $6,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-12 GCST 1200 Good4 21/09/2019 F&M MDN-SW (Race 5)   Scott Galloway (4) 54.5  $21,000 $3,800 $2 $1.80 $1.70F
Balerion 57 1, Dench 57 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.08 35.87 In Running:  /6/5
5-8 DOOM 1350 Good4 7/10/2019 3YF MDN (Race 1)  57 Michael Cahill (2) 59  $27,500 $1,000 $3.80 $3.90 $3.60
Cellarmaid 59 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-20.65 34.51 In Running:  /4/4
3-10 LISM 1400 Good4 22/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(9) 54.5  $22,000 $2,100 $1.65 $2.50 $2.70EF

Maximalist 57 1, Nice Retort, 56.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.9 LEN, 1-23.97 35.43 In Running:  /2/2

(9) 54 Corey Bayliss (a0)07.   Aceme (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Swiss Ace - Make Me Strong (Danehill (USA)) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (15-0-1-1 $11,550)

G Harvey, B W Mcgovern & Ms P M Skinner
Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

Career:15-0-1-1 $11,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-1-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 16-0-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

3-9 SCST 1400 Good4 8/09/2019 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Miss Taylor 
Williams

(4) 54 (52.5) $21,000 $1,900 $21 $21

Comogli 56 1, Big Buds, 57.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-25.29 36.69 In Running:  /1/1
2-11 SCST 1400 Good4 22/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(3) 57.5 (55.5) $21,000 $3,800 $17 $12 $12

Big Buds 57.5 1, High I Cue 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.7 LEN, 1-24.72 36.53 In Running:  /2/2
4-13 SCST 1800 Soft5 4/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Griffin (12) 57.5  $21,000 $1,000 $7 $7.50 $4.80
Tormino (NZ) 57.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-52.82 37.05 In Running:  2/4/5
S. Comments:Rounding the home turn had difficulty obtaining clear running and shifted out, bumping with JOY’S REWARD.
SB-8 DOOM 1640 Good4 16/10/2019 MDN (Race 3)  56 Daniel Griffin (7) 56.5  $27,500 
 36.10 In Running:  //
2-9 SCST 1600 Good4 1/11/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Corey Bayliss (9) 54  $21,000 $3,800
Yu 54 1, Honovi (NZ) 56 3, 0 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-37.44 35.23 In Running:  //

(2) 54 Taylor Marshall 08.   Allofit (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Tycoon Ruler - Scarlet Witch (Red Dazzler) Trevor Thomas (Sunshine Coast) (14-0-0-0 $4,750)

M F Troughton
Purple, Lime Green Cross, White Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

Career:14-0-0-0 $4,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 11-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-8 GCST 1200 Good4 31/08/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Anthony Allen (7) 54  $21,000 $400 $7 $17 $21
Saute 57 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-11.88 35.43 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Hampered on jumping.
8-10 SCST 1000 Good4 22/09/2019 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ms Miki Nakao (1) 54 (51) $21,000 $400 $61 $81 $101
Whittington Ways 55 1, 7.40 LEN, 0-58.05 34.27 In Running:  /8/6
11-11 SCST 1400 Soft5 13/10/2019 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 54  $21,000  $91 $101 $81
So Dapper 59 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-26.44 35.97 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Tightened for room on jumping away and lost ground. Overraced in the middle stages due to the slow tempo being set.
10-12 SCST 1300 Good4 20/10/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Nathan Thomas (4) 54  $21,000 $400 $101 $151
Says Who 56.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-19.42 36.13 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shifted out and had to be steadied from heels approaching the 500m. Inconvenienced when attempting to secure clear running 
near the 250m and again near the 150m.
7-9 SCST 1600 Good4 1/11/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Taylor Marshall (2) 54  $21,000 $400
Yu 54 1, 0 LEN, 1-37.44 35.23 In Running:  //

(11) 54 Ms Stephanie Thornton 
(a0)

09.   Grumble (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Animal Kingdom (USA) - Vocalise (Redoute's Choice) Steven O'Dea (Eagle Farm) (6-0-0-0 $4,620)

S J O'Dea
Purple, Black And White Checked Crossed Sashes

Career:6-0-0-0 $4,620 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-7 DOOM 1350 Good4 24/07/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ron Stewart (6) 55  $27,500 $500 $17 $18 $11
Biggie 55.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-19.82 36.03 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Laid in passing the 600m.
7-9 DOOM 1660 Good4 14/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(4) 55.5 (53.5) $27,500 $500 $17 $20 $14

Luvdisc 55.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-42.16 35.58 In Running:  9/9/8
6-11 SCST 1800 Good3 25/08/2019 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(9) 57  $21,000 $400 $4.80 $7.50 $7.50

Scilago 59 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-52.27 36.80 In Running:  11/11/11
5-11 GRAF 1730 Good3 23/09/2019 MDN (Race 5)  55 Ben Looker (4) 55.5  $22,000 $720 $9 $9.50 $11
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Blazing Sunrise 58 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-44.48 36.55 In Running:  9/9/10
5-6 IPSW 2180 Good4 9/10/2019 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(3) 55 (53) $27,500 $1,000 $2.90 $3 $2.70

Patriot Missile 57 1, 7.60 LEN, 2-18.72 36.11 In Running:  2/3/3
S. Comments:When the pace eased passing the 1600m the rider elected to improve three wide and obtained the lead near the 1400m.

(8) 54 Ms Brooke Ainsworth 10.   Ignite the Magic 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Love Conquers All - Dawn Magic (Clang) Geoffrey Hardy (Beaudesert) (14-0-0-1 $7,195)

T Matthews
Gold, Light Blue Halves And Cap

Career:14-0-0-1 $7,195 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

10-10 BDST 1650 Good3 22/08/2019 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Miki Nakao (4) 54 (52) $17,000 $300 $26 $21 $20
Battle Plane 56 1, 15 LEN, 1-43.16 36.75 In Running:  4/6/10
5-8 DALB 1400 Good3 26/09/2019 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(8) 57 (55.5) $17,000 $500 $31 $41 $41

Select Royal 57 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-24.35 38.90 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Forced wider on the track near the 500m. Laid in over the concluding stages.
3-11 SCST 1400 Soft5 13/10/2019 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  54 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(6) 54  $21,000 $1,900 $101 $91 $101

So Dapper 59 1, Ascensus, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-26.44 35.97 In Running:  /1/1
5-10 LISM 1400 Good4 22/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(5) 59  $22,000 $720 $11 $16 $19

Maximalist 57 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-23.97 35.43 In Running:  /4/4
8-9 SCST 1600 Good4 1/11/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(8) 54  $21,000 $400

Yu 54 1, 0 LEN, 1-37.44 35.23 In Running:  //

(5) 54 Robbie Fradd 11.   Yu 
(3) (BAY F) Fastnet Rock - Azumi (Encosta de Lago) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-1-0 $6,300)

Kendrick Racing, A M Penklis, N Penklis, DCI, Neil Douglas & Showtime Breeding
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:5-0-1-0 $6,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

8-13 DOOM 1110 Good4 5/06/2019 2YF MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ryan Wiggins (6) 57  $25,000 $500 $12 $13 $12
Our Swan Lake 57 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-05.27 34.16 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Reared slightly as the start was effected and lost ground. Had to be steadied away from the heels of SAKE OF ONE approaching the 600m.
5-7 DOOM 1350 Good4 18/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Tegan Harrison (5) 53  $27,500 $1,000 $21 $21 $31
Soldiers (NZ) 57.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-20.59 35.06 In Running:  /4/3
7-8 DOOM 1350 Good4 7/10/2019 3YF MDN (Race 1)  57 Tegan Harrison (3) 57  $27,500 $500 $20 $11 $9.50
Cellarmaid 59 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-20.65 34.51 In Running:  /5/7
2-8 SCST 1400 Good4 25/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Mark Du Plessis (5) 53  $21,000 $3,800 $6 $5.50 $5
Pumpkin Diamond (NZ) 55.5 1, Nom De Theatre (NZ) 55.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-24.99 35.36 In Running:  /6/5
1-9 SCST 1600 Good4 1/11/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Robbie Fradd (5) 54  $21,000 $11,650
Aceme (NZ) 54 2, Honovi (NZ), 56, 3,  LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-37.44 35.23 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
1/11/2019 SCST MDN (Race 5) 1,600M

1 - 9 (5) 54  Yu
2 - 9 (9) 54 0LEN Aceme (NZ)
3 - 9 (4) 56 0LEN Honovi (NZ)
4 - 9 (1) 57 0LEN San Joaquin (NZ)
5 - 9 (3) 57 0LEN Beauregard
6 - 9 (7) 56 0LEN Jarawong
7 - 9 (2) 54 0LEN Allofit
8 - 9 (8) 54 0LEN Ignite the Magic
9 - 9 (6) 59 0LEN Pagen Floki

22/10/2019 LISM MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,400M
3 - 10 (9) 54.5 2.9LEN Miss Gem
5 - 10 (5) 59 6.5LEN Ignite the Magic

20/10/2019 SCST MDN (Race 4) 1,300M
2 - 12 (5) 56.5 1.3LEN Beauregard
10 - 12 (4) 54 7.4LEN Allofit

13/10/2019 SCST CG&E MDN (Race 5) 1,400M
3 - 11 (6) 54 2.8LEN Ignite the Magic
11 - 11 (2) 54 10.5LEN Allofit

7/10/2019 DOOM 3YF MDN (Race 1) 1,350M
5 - 8 (2) 59 2.8LEN Miss Gem
7 - 8 (3) 57 4.8LEN Yu

25/08/2019 SCST MDN (Race 3) 1,800M
5 - 11 (1) 58 2.5LEN Honovi (NZ)
6 - 11 (9) 57 3.2LEN Grumble
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6 08:40PM PELICAN WATERS - SIGNATURE TERRACE HOMES Class 2 
Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(5) 58 Luke Dittman R6401.   Exactamente 
(4) (BAY G) Per Incanto (USA) - Exabelle (Exceed And Excel) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (10-2-2-2 $37,900)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:10-2-2-2 $37,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-2-2 Soft: 3-2-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-2 Track: 5-1-0-2 Track and Distance: 
4-1-0-2 Distance: 4-1-0-2

1-8 SCST 1000 Soft5 3/03/2019 3YC&G MDN (Race 3)  55.5 Ryan Maloney (2) 59  $21,000 $11,650 $1.60 $1.55 $1.50F
Cuzco 58.5 2, Outpatient, 58.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-58.84 34.90 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Overraced in the lead during the middle stages of the event. Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
1-10 GCST 1100 Soft6 6/04/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 7)  54 Luke Dittman (1) 57  R61 $21,000 $11,650 $4.20 $3.90 $3.90
Epic Girl 56.5 2, We Concur, 59, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-05.03 35.32 In Running:  /1/1
11-14 SCST 1200 Soft7 28/04/2019 CL2 (Race 10)  54 Luke Dittman (5) 57.5  R65 $21,000  $4.80 $4.40 $4.40F
Shadyvale Star 55.5 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-13.10 36.97 In Running:  /1/1
3-5 SCST 1000 Good4 22/09/2019 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Luke Dittman (5) 59  R65 $21,000 $1,900 $4.20 $4.60 $5
Winning Shot 54 1, Lips 'n Hips, 56.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-57.65 33.40 In Running:  /1/1
7-9 IPSW 1100 Good4 9/10/2019 CG&E 0 - 70 (Race 7)  56 Luke Dittman (5) 56.5  R65 $35,000 $500 $5 $5.50 $5EF
Real Supremacy 56 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-03.73 34.56 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced greenly and shifted out under pressure before being corrected by its rider inside the last 200m.

(1) 57.5 Daniel Griffin R6602.   Chevy Nova (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Deep Field - Nova Star (Iglesia) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (5-2-1-1 $30,000)

Mrs T Kendrick, Showtime Breeding (Mgr: R A Cutts) & Neil Douglas Racing (Mgr: N R 
Douglas)
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:5-2-1-1 $30,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-1 Soft: 2-2-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 5-2-1-1 Track and Distance: 
5-2-1-1 Distance: 5-2-1-1

1-12 SCST 1000 Soft5 7/04/2019 2Y MDN (Race 3)  55 Ryan Wiggins (10) 58  $21,000 $11,650 $10 $12 $12
Eric The Eel 58 2, Ramblin' Man, 58, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-59.80 35.26 In Running:  /1/1
3-10 SCST 1000 Good3 25/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ryan Wiggins (8) 56.5  R61 $21,000 $1,900 $3.40 $3.60 $3.80
Arquera 54 1, The Sinner, 56.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.05 34.28 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:The start of this race was delayed when the gelding broke through the barriers and cantered for a short distance before undergoing a 
veterinary examination and cleared to take its place in the field. A post race veterinary revealed a minor abrasion to the off-side hip.
4-7 SCST 1000 Good4 15/09/2019 CL2-SW (Race 2)   Ryan Maloney (4) 55  R61 $21,000 $1,000 $2.70 $2.20 $2.10F
Duchess Dashalot 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-58.09 34.25 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and made contact with the barrier partition, and was then tightened for room.  Laid in throughout the event and 
particularly under pressure in the home straight and as a result made contact with SNICKI MINAJ, near the 250m.
2-5 SCST 1000 Good4 29/09/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (3) 57  R61 $21,000 $3,800 $2.70 $2.80 $2.80F
Clever Miss 55 1, Courseshewill 58.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-57.93 34.52 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
1-10 SCST 1000 Soft5 11/10/2019 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Mark Du Plessis (1) 54.5  R62 $21,000 $11,650 $2.15 $2.25 $2.25F
Watchmen 58 2, Alle Vongole, 52.5, 3, 3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-59.11 34.67 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground.

(9) 56.5 Larry Cassidy R6103.   Leroytheconqueror (BLKS)
(4) (GREY G) Love Conquers All - Tres Rosa (Show a Heart) Damien Batters (Sunshine Coast) (6-1-1-1 $39,300)

L H Chan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Red And Yellow Diagonal Stripes, White Cap

Career:6-1-1-1 $39,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
3-1-1-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

1-5 SCST 1000 Good4 21/12/2018 3YC&G MDN (Race 3)  58 Nathan Thomas (1) 58  $21,000 $11,650 ($8,500),  $4.20 
$3.20 $3

Bold Zip 59 2, Instabeats, 59, 3, 0.4 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 0-59.18 34.02 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Had some difficulty securing clear running rounding the home turn.
2-11 SCST 1000 Good4 11/01/2019 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Nathan Thomas (6) 56  R59 $21,000 $3,800 $13 $12 $14
I Am Venus 58 1, HONOUR PROMISE 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.41 34.47 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Laid in during the early stages.
4-9 IPSW 1200 Good4 24/01/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Nathan Thomas (8) 57.5  R60 $21,000 $1,000 $3.60 $3.90 $4.20
Golden Mean 56 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-12.75 35.54 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Buffeted on several occasions when attempting to shift out in order to improve after passing the 800m whilst racing in a 
reward position on the rail. Had to be steadied approaching the 500m when awkwardly placed on heels. Held up for clear running in the early part of the home 
straight.
4-14 E FM 1200 Good3 2/02/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Jeff Lloyd (12) 54  R60 $75,000 $3,500 $14 $15 $15
Macewen 55 1, 3 LEN, 1-10.70 33.67 In Running:  /12/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide from the 600m.
3-10 DOOM 1350 Good4 9/02/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  54 Jeff Lloyd (1) 54  R61 $75,000 $7,350 ($3,500),  $3.70 

$3.90 $4.20
Boomtown Lass 54 1, Fat Max, 52.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-19.61 34.07 In Running:  /3/3

Trial - 1 0L SCSI (Trial 6) Tuesday, October 22, 2019 (CL2) 850m N Thomas Soft6 0-53.16 

(7) 56.5 James Orman R6504.   Let's Go Bobby 
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(4) (BAY M) Mahisara - Te Akau Bel (Bel Esprit) Paul Jenkins (Sunshine Coast) (11-2-2-3 $76,400)

T G Lines ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $33,150
White, Red And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-2-2-3 $76,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-3 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-6 IPSW 1666 Heavy8 6/05/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Michael Cahill (1) 54  R61 $30,000 $5,300 ($3,450),  $9 $9.50 
$11

Mystic Mist 54 1, Knuckle Up 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-43.23 35.80 In Running:  1/1/1
2-9 IPSW 1710 Good3 24/05/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 4)  56 Mark Du Plessis (4) 57  R62 $21,000 $3,800 ($3,450),  $5.50 $5
Takotsubo 59 1, Ultimate Ring 59 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-42.71 35.42 In Running:  3/3/2
5-12 SCST 1600 Good4 16/06/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Mark Du Plessis (5) 54  R62 $21,000 $650 $5.50 $6 $6.50
Mystic Mist 56 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-38.18 35.35 In Running:  2/2/2
1-7 IPSW 1350 Soft5 28/06/2019 3Y CL2 (Race 4)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(6) 55  R62 $21,000 $11,650 ($12,750),  $3.80 

$5.50 $5.50
All Shiraz 54 2, Kitty Damour, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-20.84 34.70 In Running:  /1/1
8-11 SCST 1400 Soft5 17/07/2019 3Y BM70 (Race 7)  54.5 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(10) 55.5  R66 $35,000 $500 $8 $9 $10

Red Doulton 54.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-24.44 36.43 In Running:  /1/1

(8) 55.5 Robbie Fradd R5905.   Hautclere 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Exceed And Excel - Joyeuse (King's Best (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Bundall) (14-1-6-0 $65,325)

J L Travaglia, S V Cincotta, Mrs E B Cincotta, D D Harper, S W Hedger, C Leatham, R 
Kippie & S P Halit

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,400

Purple, Yellow Vee, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Yellow And Purple Stars Cap

Career:14-1-6-0 $65,325 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-3-0 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-0

2-9 GEEL 1100 Good4 16/03/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jake Noonan (9) 58  $23,000 $3,910 $3.70 $4.40 $4.80
No Shame 56 1, Tantivy RETIRED 2019 56 3, 0.50 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-04.35 34.10 In Running:  /1/1
4-12 HTON 1100 Soft5 1/04/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Liam Riordan (7) 58  $23,000 $1,035 $2.30 $2.50 $2.35F
Battle Master 58 1, 1 LEN, 1-04.16 34.14 In Running:  /2/1
2-10 MOE 1100 Soft5 25/04/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Chris Symons (10) 58  $23,000 $3,910 ($2,400),  $2.50 

$2.45 $2.40F
Benitoite 56 1, Hot Glory 58 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-06.33 35.62 In Running:  /1/1
1-10 SEYM 1100 Soft5 9/05/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Damien Thornton (10) 58  $23,000 $12,650 ($8,400),  $3 $3.10 

$2.25F
Dothraki King 58 2, Our Regal Spirit, 56, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.56 34.19 In Running:  /1/1
4-9 BRAT 1000 Soft6 22/05/2019 3Y BM64 (Race 2)  56 Damien 

Thornton
(6) 57  R58 $35,000 $1,750 $4.20 $4.60 $4.60EF

Turn the Tide 59 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-00.45 34.94 In Running:  /3/4
Trial - 7 5.3L BDST (Trial 8) Tuesday, October 15, 2019 (CL2) 1050m J B Murphy Good4 1-03.34 1st-Willo Titto

(6) 55 Corey Bayliss (a0) R5806.   Hinano 
(4) (BAY G) Chosen to Fly - Shadow Princess (Ombra Della Sera) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (18-1-3-2 $39,250)

Mrs M S Bell & Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N D Bell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,700
Dark Blue, Gold Checks and Armbands

Career:18-1-3-2 $39,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-1-2 Soft: 7-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 16-1-3-2 Track and 
Distance: 11-1-3-1 Distance: 11-1-3-1

8-12 SCST 1200 Good4 31/07/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Daniel Griffin (3) 57  $27,500 $500 $7.50 $8 $7.50
Heritage Sash 57 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-12.19 35.88 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Stewards asked D. Griffin to comment on the horse’s performance. He indicated that the horse’s disappointing performance could be attributed 
to it failing to back up well after racing on Sunday, 28 August. A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant abnormality.
2-13 SCST 1000 Good3 25/08/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Miss Taylor 

Williams
(13) 57 (55.5) $21,000 $3,800 $4.60 $7.50 $9

Iamican 55 1, Vintage Model (NZ) 57.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-57.82 33.92 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Had a tendency to lay out from the 600m.
6-10 SCST 1000 Good4 6/09/2019 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Miss Taylor 

Williams
(8) 57 (55.5) $21,000 $400 $5.50 $7 $6.50

Shadow Of Time 52.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 0-58.25 34.65 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Hung out throughout.
5-10 SCST 1000 Good4 22/09/2019 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(4) 56 (54) $21,000 $650 $5 $5.50 $5.50

Whittington Ways 55 1, 1.40 LEN, 0-58.05 34.27 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Passing the 100m was inconvenienced when racing to the inside of SONO DOLCE and to the outside of WHITTINGTON WAYS, 
which shifted out. Then approaching the winning post was unable to be fully tested when awkwardly placed at the heels of SONO DOLCE. Apprentice A. 
Thompson, rider of WHITTINGTON WAYS, was advised to exercise greater care when shifting ground in similar circumstances.
1-9 SCST 1000 Soft5 13/10/2019 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (5) 56  $21,000 $11,650 $5 $3.70 $3.40F
Phoenix Shadow 58.5 2, Go Getter, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-00.04 35.52 In Running:  /2/2

(3) 54 Ron Stewart R6207.   Cabalo Escuro (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) All Too Hard - Lucia (Encosta de Lago) Desleigh Forster (Eagle Farm) (4-1-0-0 $19,275)

M T O'Connell,  H J Jonker,  N C Mayne,  Mrs C M Mayne,  G L Catton,   J J Roberts,  J 
Hoffmann &  P G Dunn
Orange, Purple Diagonal Stripes, Pink Sleeves, Orange Cap With Purple Pom Pom

Career:4-1-0-0 $19,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-12 E FM 1000 Good4 27/04/2019 DALRELLO (Race 5) G4  Ron Stewart (5) 55  $125,000 $1,875 $31 $71 $71
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Jagged Edge 57 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-57.22 33.79 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Momentarily crowded approaching the 500m to the inside of OH FIVE GLORY, which shifted in. Held up and unable to improve between the 500m 
and the 400m.
1-15 GCST 1200 Soft6 8/05/2019 2YF MDN-SW (Race 4)   James Orman (4) 57  $25,000 $14,000 $6.50 $7 $4.20
Honey Baby 55 2, Real Sweet, 57, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-12.37 35.21 In Running:  /2/2
10-16 DOOM 1200 Good4 18/05/2019 BILL CARTER (Race 3) G4  Mark Du Plessis (9) 56.5  $200,000 $2,750 $51 $61 $61
Perudo 56.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-09.87 34.43 In Running:  /14/15
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start and lost ground. Near the 1000m steadied when awkwardly placed at the heels of STAGE PLAY. Held up rounding 
the home turn.
5-7 IPSW 800 Soft5 18/10/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 James Orman (2) 56.5  R63 $21,000 $650 $2.70 $2.60 $2.90
Devil's Temptation 57.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-45.03 32.66 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(2) 54 Ms Stephanie Thornton 
(a0) R57

08.   Arquera (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Golden Archer - Targa Lady (Bel Esprit) Tony Haydon (Sunshine Coast) (8-2-0-0 $35,550)

T J Haydon, Miss M Kelly, I B Archer, B A Lynch, K T Plant, A W Hamilton, M C Bryant, M 
J Serra, Miss J G Webster, B Franklin, T A Poteri, A J Evett, S Evett, B Hutchins, Mrs C 
R Archer, Ms L J Walsh & A Sowter

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,750

White, Red Seams, Navy Blue Sleeves, Navy Blue And White Stars Cap

Career:8-2-0-0 $35,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
4-1-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0

6-11 SCST 1000 Good4 24/02/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Micheal Hellyer (11) 54  R54 $21,000 $400 $71 $61 $41
Spirit's Choice 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-57.37 33.40 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Lost its near fore plate in running.
15-15 E FM 1200 Good4 23/03/2019 3Y-SW (Race 4)   Ryan Wiggins (14) 55  $200,000  $201 $151 $201
Mishani Hustler 57 1, 15.30 LEN, 1-09.05 34.42 In Running:  /12/12
1-10 SCST 1000 Good3 25/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Mark Du Plessis (10) 54  R53 $21,000 $11,650 $17 $13 $13
The Sinner 56.5 2, Chevy Nova, 56.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.05 34.28 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.   Obliged to alter course near the 200m to secure clear running. A post race veterinary examination revealed the mare had bled 
from one nostril. Trainer T. Haydon was advised that the mare would be required to gallop 1000m in the presence of a steward.
5-11 SCST 1200 Good4 6/09/2019 F&M 0 - 60 (Race 4)  54 Mark Du Plessis (9) 58  R58 $21,000 $650 $3.90 $5 $4.60
Toujours L'amour 58 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-12.26 35.35 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner on jumping away. Overraced at heels in the early stages and had to be checked to avoid heels near the 800m. Held 
up rounding the home turn and then shifted out near the 200m to secure clear running and was then disappointed for clear running approaching the 100m and 
was again obliged to alter course.
7-9 SCST 1000 Good4 29/09/2019 F&M CL2 (Race 5)  54 Mark Du Plessis (3) 55  R58 $30,000 $500 $5 $5.50 $4.40
Villeneuve Lady 56.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-57.81 34.15 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Connections advised that from the good barrier the horse would be ridden more forward if circumstances permit. Despite the urgings of its rider 
the horse was unable to race in a forward position and settled near the rear of the field. Began awkwardly and then was hampered by SHE’S A MITZY. 
Improved on to heels approaching the 300m and had to be shifted wider on the course to obtain clear running.

(4) 54 Luke Tarrant R5609.   She's a Mitzy 
(6) (BAY M) Dream Ahead (USA) - Listeners (Domesday) Carolyn Hickey (Sunshine Coast) (30-2-5-4 $54,550)

Mrs C A Hickey
Red And White Stripes, Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:30-2-5-4 $54,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-1-2 Soft: 8-0-2-1 Heavy: 5-1-2-1 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 26-2-5-3 Track and 
Distance: 20-2-3-2 Distance: 20-2-3-2

3-7 SCST 1000 Good4 4/08/2019 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 Miss Taylor 
Williams

(5) 54 (52.5) R59 $21,000 $1,900 $13 $18 $20

Cailini 55 1, Super Freak, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.33 33.77 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jumped very awkwardly and shifted in shortly after the start, despite the efforts of its rider, interfering with other runners.
8-8 SCST 1000 Good4 18/08/2019 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Tegan Harrison (8) 54  R59 $21,000 $400 $31 $51 $51
Magic Lad 56 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-57.40 33.62 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Fractious in the barriers and was slightly slow to begin. Laid in throughout the event, particularly when under pressure in the home straight.
SB-5 SCST 1000 Good4 22/09/2019 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(7) 54 (52) R58 $21,000 

 33.40 In Running:  //
5-9 SCST 1000 Good4 29/09/2019 F&M CL2 (Race 5)  54 Tegan Harrison (4) 55  R58 $30,000 $1,000 $9.50 $10
Villeneuve Lady 56.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-57.81 34.15 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in. Laid in passing the 600m and continued to do so for the remainder of the event.
5-6 SCST 1000 Soft5 13/10/2019 F&M BM65 (Race 3)  54 Luke Tarrant (3) 55  R57 $21,000 $650 $8 $8.50 $9.50
No Doubt Acracker 54 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-59.12 34.32 In Running:  /2/3

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
29/09/2019 SCST F&M CL2 (Race 5) 1,000M

5 - 9 (4) 55 3.7LEN She's a Mitzy
7 - 9 (3) 55 3.9LEN Arquera

22/09/2019 SCST BM65 (Race 2) 1,000M
DNF (7) 54  She's a Mitzy
3 - 5 (5) 59 1.6LEN Exactamente

25/08/2019 SCST CL1 (Race 7) 1,000M
1 - 10 (10) 54  Arquera
3 - 10 (8) 56.5 0.9LEN Chevy Nova
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7 09:10PM GOLDEN BEACH STATE SCHOOL P&C Maiden Handicap  
1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(2) 59 Micheal Hellyer 01.   Phoenix Shadow (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Sidereus - Feline Flyer (Catbird) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (7-0-3-2 $17,175)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr:G H Heinrich) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,900
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:7-0-3-2 $17,175 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-1 Soft: 5-0-2-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-3-0 Track: 3-0-2-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-1-1 Distance: 2-0-1-1

3-11 SCST 1200 Good4 26/10/2018 3YC&G MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Michael 
McNab

(2) 58.5  $15,000 $1,125 ($600),  $7.50 $8 $5

Oscars Lot 58.5 1, One More Cast, 58, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-13.51 36.09 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Hampered near the 200m and again approaching the finish line.
2-12 SCST 1200 Soft7 28/04/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Luke Dittman (2) 57  $21,000 $3,800 ($2,300),  $9.50 $10 

$9
The Pines 55 1, Love Ya Blue 57 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-13.35 35.01 In Running:  /1/1
3-9 GCST 1300 Soft6 11/05/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Dittman (7) 57  $21,000 $1,900 $3.50 $2.90 $2.90
In Two Minds 57.5 1, Duvessa RETIRED 2019, 55.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-17.78 35.73 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced three wide in the early stages before improving forward to the lead near the 900m.
5-7 GCST 1400 Soft7 25/05/2019 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  54 Luke Dittman (3) 58.5  $21,000 $650 $2.25 $2.45 $2.70
Remolad 52.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-26.27 37.46 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped heavily near the 250m. Underwent a post-race veterinary examination which determined the gelding pulled up in a distressed state. 
Connections were advised that a veterinary certificate would be required prior to the gelding resuming racing.
2-9 SCST 1000 Soft5 13/10/2019 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Luke Dittman (2) 58.5  $21,000 $3,800 $4 $4.40 $3.60
Hinano 56 1, Go Getter 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-00.04 35.52 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Jockey L. Dittman reported to stewards that his mount may benefit from a step up in distance in its races.

(11) 57.5 Robbie Fradd 02.   El Ranchos (NZ) 
(3) (BROWN G) El Roca - Grant's Girl (NZ) (Librettist (USA)) Billy Healey (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

GPI Racing
Black, White Star And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(6) 57.5 Andrew Mallyon 03.   Smart Rocky 
(3) (BAY G) Smart Missile - Passilente (More Than Ready (USA)) Kacy Fogden (Canungra) (0-0-0-0 )

Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J Mcgrath)
Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 1 0L DEAG (Trial 8) Tuesday, August 20, 2019 (MDN) 1000m M Hellyer Good4 1-00.92 

(10) 56.5 James Orman 04.   Aheadofhistime 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Deep Field - Lis Nediym (General Nediym) Billy Healey (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-0-2 $5,600)

D G Wilson, Z N Wilson & Wilrace Pty Ltd (Mgr: D W Wilson)
Royal Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Stars And Star Cap, White Pom Pom

Career:5-0-0-2 $5,600 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

10-10 E FM 1000 Good4 19/01/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 James Orman (7) 56  $75,000 $1,000 $31 $61 $61
Epaumada (NZ) RETIRED 2019 55 1, 11.50 LEN, 0-56.96 33.56 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping and then shortly after was checked when severely crowded between EPAUMADA and HONEY BABY, which laid outwards.
6-10 SCST 1200 Good4 4/08/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Mark Du Plessis (3) 55.5  $21,000 $400 $4.60 $4.80 $4.60
Bring Me Some 55.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-12.90 36.22 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Became fractious in the barriers, inspected by the veterinary surgeon and cleared to take its place in the field. Slow to begin, then had to be 
checked when bumped heavily by another runner shortly after the start. Overraced in the early and middle stages and had to be checked on a number of 
occasions to avoid heels after leaving the 1000m. Held up rounding the home turn and then was disappointed for a run and had to be steadied approaching 
the 300m.
3-10 MWBH 1200 Firm2 23/08/2019 MDN (Race 2)  55.5 James Orman (8) 56.5  $22,000 $2,100 $8 $8.50 $7
Cubix 55.5 1, Reus, 58, 2,  LEN, 1.7 LEN, 1-10.38 35.71 In Running:  /7/4
7-8 SCST 1300 Good4 27/09/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 James Orman (6) 58.5  $21,000 $400 $4.20 $4.60 $5.50
Cuban Mint 54 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-18.50 35.83 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in. Overraced in the middle stages before its rider elected to improve three wide passing the 600m.
3-8 WARW 1350 Heavy8 12/10/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Josh Oliver (6) 58  $19,000 $1,700 $3.20 $3.30 $3.40
Rebel Rock 58.5 1, Redzeb, 56.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-22.34 36.17 In Running:  /4/4

(3) 56.5 Luke Dittman 05.   Pure Indulgence 
(4) (BAY M) Epaulette - Ta Ta Tatiana (Carry the Crown (CAN)) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (2-0-1-0 $4,550)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes
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Career:2-0-1-0 $4,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-13 SCST 1000 Good4 27/04/2018 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Dittman (5) 55  $15,000 $750 $12 $21 $31
Pizonie 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-58.48 34.28 In Running:  /10/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin and then hampered shortly after jumping.
2-13 SCST 1000 Soft5 11/10/2019 F&M MDN (Race 1)  54 Luke Dittman (3) 58.5  $21,000 $3,800 $3 $3.40 $3.30
Euro Belle 56 1, Miraclesfromheaven 56.5 3, 2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-59.61 34.95 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Held up during the early stages of the home straight.

(8) 56 Nathan Thomas 06.   Sono Dolce 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) I Am Invincible - Sweet Ransom (Red Ransom (USA)) Damien Batters (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-1-0 $7,020)

P J Gallivan, Mrs K L Dunstan, D J Dunstan, Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd 
(Mgr: D P Dance) & Brittain Racing (Mgr: P L Brittain)
Fluorescent Yellow, Navy ATB Logo And Seams

Career:5-0-1-0 $7,020 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-11 ORAN 1300 Good3 30/12/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chad Lever (1) 55.5  $22,000 $720 $3.70 $4 $4.40
Regal Cannon RETIRED 2019 59 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-17.30 00.00 In Running:  /4/7
9-11 CANB 1200 Soft5 18/01/2019 MDN (Race 5)  56 Chad Lever (1) 56  $20,000 $400 $6.50 $5.50 $6.50
Uralla Kingdom 56.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-11.15 35.71 In Running:  /10/10
2-10 SCST 1000 Good4 22/09/2019 MDN (Race 1)  54 Nathan Thomas (7) 56  $21,000 $3,800 $21 $21 $31
Whittington Ways 55 1, Vintage Model (NZ) 56.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.05 34.27 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
4-13 SCST 1000 Soft5 11/10/2019 F&M MDN (Race 1)  54 Micheal Hellyer (8) 58.5  $21,000 $1,000 $8.50 $9.50 $6.50
Euro Belle 56 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-59.61 34.95 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide.
3-10 KCOY 1060 Good4 1/11/2019 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nathan Thomas (7) 57  $17,000 $1,650 $2.35 $4 $3.80
Majestic Ivy 57 1, Uno Eyno, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-03.05 35.37 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Hampered between runners on jumping. Shifted out to obtain clear running from the 600m and raced wide for the remainder of the event.

(7) 55.5 Robbie Fradd 07.   Flatter * 
(3) (BAY F) Hinchinbrook - Brave Choice (Dr Fong (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

J M Collins, A D Mitchell, H J Mitchell, F W Mitchell & Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D 
Mitchell)
Black, Yellow Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 2 0.1L BDST (Trial 6) Tuesday, October 15, 2019 (No Res) 1050m J Lloyd Good4 1-06.33 1st-Stage Play
Trial - 2 2L GCST (Trial 7) Monday, September 30, 2019 (No Res) 1000m J B Murphy Good4 1-00.96 1st-Stryking Emerald

(12) 55 Ms Stephanie Thornton 
(a0)

08.   Central America 

(3) (BAY F) Sebring - Granados (Encosta de Lago) Steven O'Dea (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $1,000)

Proven Thoroughbreds (A J Walter), Niugini Racing (R M Allport), J Star, J Cross, M 
Livsey, Mrs P Goddard, O Goddard, Ms E McMaster, A McMaster, T D Hughes, D S 
Duddy, Mrs R Mclay, Mrs L Keating, Mrs V Glancy, M J Reilly, D G Hogan, S J Roberts, 
W A Wilkins, J L Leonard & T P Boyd
Black, Lime Green Disc And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $1,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-8 DOOM 1110 Good4 7/10/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Stephanie 
Thornton

(5) 53 (52) $27,500 $1,000 $6.50 $8.50 $7

Atlantic King 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-04.76 34.47 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced ungenerously in the early stages.

(13) 55 Sean Cormack 09.   From Now (NZ) 
(4) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Falkirk (NZ) - Kashann (NZ) (Kashani (USA)) John Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (12-0-1-3 $13,100)

P M Aldons & Mrs R D Aldons
Emerald Green, White Stripes, Black Sleeves

Career:12-0-1-3 $13,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-1-2 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 11-0-1-3 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1

2-9 SCST 1400 Heavy8 5/05/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Daniel Griffin (1) 56  $21,000 $3,800 $4.20 $3.60 $3.20
Nine Cigars 57.5 1, Diamond Jess 55.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-28.05 38.02 In Running:  /3/3
3-7 SCST 1600 Heavy8 15/05/2019 MDN (Race 1)  54 Daniel Griffin (2) 57.5  $25,000 $2,400 $5 $4.80 $5
Ausfall 57.5 1, Wicked Heights (NZ), 54, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-42.23 36.35 In Running:  1/1/1
5-15 SCST 1600 Good4 31/05/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Daniel Griffin (13) 56.5  $21,000 $650 $8.50 $11 $11
One More Cast 59 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-38.93 36.09 In Running:  1/1/1
5-11 SCST 1400 Good4 16/06/2019 MDN (Race 2)  56.5 Michael Cahill (11) 56.5  $21,000 $650 $9 $9.50 $11
Picka Plum (NZ) 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-25.39 36.28 In Running:  /8/
7-9 SCST 1000 Good4 29/09/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Michael Cahill (8) 55  $21,000 $400 $20 $31 $31
Howwonderfullifeis 56 1, 8.70 LEN, 0-57.49 33.68 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Broke through the barriers, was returned to the start, examined by the veterinary surgeon and cleared to take its place in the field.
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(5) 55 Jake Bayliss 10.   La Miska 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Puissance de Lune (IRE) - Russian Symphony (Fasliyev (USA)) David Vandyke (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

K H Ely
White, Red Crossed Sashes, Yellow Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-14 SCST 1400 Soft5 11/10/2019 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Brad Pengelly (6) 56.5  $21,000  $4.20 $4.80 $4.80
Madam Love 54 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-26.39 36.84 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and had to be steadied. Overraced in the early stages. After being held up rounding the home turn 
was disappointed for a run to the outside of the weakening GROLNA, and when that horse shifted ground was obliged to check from heels severely 
approaching the 300m, and this caused his mount to make heavy contact with TRUSTABLE.

(1) 54 Luke Tarrant 11.   First Dawn (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Brazen Beau - Dawn Almighty (Danehill (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (10-0-1-1 $25,000)

Widden Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Royal Blue, Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:10-0-1-1 $25,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

5-11 SCST 1000 Good4 6/09/2019 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ron Stewart (7) 54.5  $21,000 $650 $5 $3.40 $3.10F
Rock Tour 52.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 0-58.42 34.11 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced greenly throughout the event, became awkward at heels after passing the 750m and had to be checked. Obliged to alter course 
approaching the 350m to secure clear running.
6-11 DOOM 1050 Good4 18/09/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ron Stewart (1) 54.5  $27,500 $500 $6 $6.50 $5
Flaming Boss 59 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-01.69 34.74 In Running:  /7/8
4-9 SCST 1000 Good4 29/09/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Tegan Harrison (2) 54  $21,000 $1,000 $6 $8 $8
Howwonderfullifeis 56 1, 4.90 LEN, 0-57.49 33.68 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Approaching the 800m was bumped on the hind quarters by AMICHE, which shifted in.
2-7 IPSW 1200 Good4 9/10/2019 MDN (Race 6)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(2) 54 (52) $27,500 $4,700 $3.70 $3.80 $3

Purroni 54.5 1, Victory Liner 55 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.40 34.79 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
5-9 SCST 1200 Good4 20/10/2019 3YF MDN (Race 3)  57.5 Luke Tarrant (9) 57.5  $21,000 $650 $5 $5.50 $5
In Great Nic 57.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-13.26 35.14 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Inconvenienced on jumping away.

(9) 54 Andrew Spinks 12.   Sizzling Diamond (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Sizzling - Inanoff (NZ) (Ustinov) Andrew Cowell (Ipswich) (9-0-1-2 $10,700)

P S Pattison & Mrs F M Pattison
White, Dark Blue Stars, Red Hooped Sleeves, Dark Blue Quartered Cap

Career:9-0-1-2 $10,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1

7-7 SCST 1400 Good3 28/07/2019 MDN (Race 3)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 54.5  $21,000 $400 $26 $31
Miss Understanding (NZ) 56 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-25.60 36.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages and then hung out and raced wide  from the 900m onwards.   A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal 
any significant abnormalities.
2-10 SCST 1200 Good4 4/08/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Jackson Murphy (9) 54  $21,000 $3,800 $41 $61 $81
Bring Me Some 55.5 1, Red Hana 55 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-12.90 36.22 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-9 IPSW 1200 Good3 16/08/2019 4UP MDN (Race 2)  54 Jackson Murphy (1) 54  $21,000 $1,900 $6 $7.50 $9
Belle's Pluck 58 1, Lake Hillier, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.07 35.47 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Near the 1100m when overracing and racing greenly was  inconvenienced, losing its  position when tightened to its outside.  When attempting 
to improve wider on the course was obliged to momentarily steady from the heels of HARD ENOUGH near the 600m.
5-8 IPSW 1350 Good4 4/09/2019 MARES MDN (Race 2)  54 Jake Bayliss (6) 57  $27,500 $1,000 $3.50 $4.60 $5
Kerema Mori 56 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-21.78 34.41 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
7-12 IPSW 1200 Soft5 18/10/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Jackson Murphy (2) 55  $21,000 $400 $26 $31 $41
Winning Brothers 57.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-10.09 36.27 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 200m.

(4) 54 Corey Bayliss (a0)13.   Te Rapa (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Al Maher - Our Sousy (USA) (Silver Hawk (USA)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (10-0-0-0 $2,550)

Ramsay Family (Mgr: G D Ramsay)
Purple, Gold Braces, Armbands And Cap

Career:10-0-0-0 $2,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-8 GATT 1400 Soft5 23/03/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Hannah English (2) 57.5 (56) $19,000 $400 $91 $101 $61
Gratsie 53.5 1, 14.80 LEN, 1-24.98 37.13 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced near the 900m and had to be eased when awkwardly placed at the heels of TABARD.
5-9 SCST 1800 Soft7 5/04/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Anthony Allen (6) 56  $21,000 $650 $61 $71
Sid 55.5 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-55.42 36.73 In Running:  6/6/8
4-6 SCST 2200 Soft6 14/04/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Micheal Hellyer (2) 57.5  $21,000 $1,000 $31 $31 $51
Taverne (NZ) 56.5 1, 17.50 LEN, 2-21.69 36.64 In Running:  4/4/5
9-9 TWBA 1875 Soft5 22/04/2019 MDN (Race 1)  54 Clayton 

Gallagher
(3) 54 (52.5) $25,000 $500 $17 $15 $13

Searing Speed 57 1, 16.70 LEN, 1-58.97 36.57 In Running:  5/5/9
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S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out abruptly at the start. A post-race veterinary examination of the gelding, which commenced to weaken from 
the 600m, failed to reveal any apparent abnormalities. Trainer P. Duff advised that the gelding will now be sent for an immediate spell.
11-12 SCST 1300 Good4 20/10/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Hannah English (1) 54  $21,000  $101 $101
Says Who 56.5 1, 15.90 LEN, 1-19.42 36.13 In Running:  /1/2

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
11/10/2019 SCST F&M MDN (Race 1) 1,000M

2 - 13 (3) 58.5 2LEN Pure Indulgence
4 - 13 (8) 58.5 4.2LEN Sono Dolce

29/09/2019 SCST MDN (Race 4) 1,000M
4 - 9 (2) 54 4.9LEN First Dawn
7 - 9 (8) 55 8.7LEN From Now (NZ)

4/08/2019 SCST MDN (Race 4) 1,200M
2 - 10 (9) 54 0.4LEN Sizzling Diamond
6 - 10 (3) 55.5 2.6LEN Aheadofhistime

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal * (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name (* = multiple accepter), Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
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